Rosicrucian Digest General Index Usage Guide

The following pages of indexes for the historical issues of the Rosicrucian Digest
are organized by Subject/Article Title, alphabetically. Following the
Subject/Article Title, there is the Author, Month-Year, and Page.

Subjects are written in lowercase letters. Article Titles are written in uppercase

letters.

Africa, R+C history?

Alchemy} OSOPHER'S S

%_ IMAGINATION OUR ME
CHEMY,

Subject Article Title

..... —p —m————

NATIONAL CONVENT Lew1s, Ralph M.
3 ‘ EN TAW Lewis, Dr. H. S.
ON==VTISIT TO A MY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Marx, S.J.

Lindgren, Raymond
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Thatcher, Charles Allen
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Madelein

\ A 1
\\5‘.)” n

o
fr}
e D e e e e e
w
wn




ROSICRUCTIAN DIGEST
GENERAL INDEX

1930 3 1937
_ A
A FEW COLD FACTS FOR THINKERS Wright, J.F.
ABNORMAL?, ARE WE Andrea, Raymond
ACQUIRING A PHILOSOPHY OF LIFE Anon,

Adam & Eve: DOES MAN INHERIT THE ORIGINAL SIN? Anon.
ADAM & EVE AND THE SERPENT PEOPLE, CONCEPTION OF Cowan, John

Adoption: COSMIC BLESSING

" UNTO THE LEAST OF THESE

" WANTED: A FATHER AND MOTHER!
ADULT EDUCATION

Advertising: HYPOCRISY & FRAUD

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. S-pencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Africa, R+C history: OUR NATIONAL CONVENTION Lewis, Ralph M.
Aiken, Proféssor: MAGNIFICENCE OF COSMIC LAW Lewis, Dr. H. S.

Akhnaton: VISIT TO A MYSTERY SCHOOL
ALCHEMIST, TRANSITION OF A FAMOUS
ALCHEMY

Alchemy: PHILOSOPHER'S STONE

" TRANSMUTATION OF GOLD

ALCHEMY, IMAGINATION OUR MENTAL
ALCHEMY, MODERN

Alcoholism: OBLIVION

Alcove, Monthly: THOUGHT OF THE MONTH

Alcuin: PAGES FROM THE PAST
Allegory: FOUR LOVERS
Allen, James: R+C PRINCIPLES IN BUSINESS
ALLERGY?, ARE YOU A VICTIM OF
ALONG CIVILIZATION'S TRAIL
WE BEGIN OUR JOURNEY
OUR MYSTICAL INITIATIONS
PARIS-MEDIEVAL & MODERN
#FIV
PROPHECY DAY IN THE GREAT PYRAMID
TEMPLES & TOMBS
VALLEY OF THE KINGS
STRIFE IN THE HOLY LAND
UNKNOWN CONDITIONS OF PALESTINE
AM I HUMAN?
AM I MAKING PROGRESS? X

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Marx, S.J.

Lindgren, Raymond

Lewis, Dr. H.. Spencer

Thatcher, Charles Allen

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Lewis, Madelein

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
thru

Anon.

Manners, David

Miles, Harvey -

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

%ewis, Ralph M.

]
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Miller, Lee
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer.

Amalfi, Secret school at: MYSTERY OF A MASTER Lewis, Dr. H.A.

Amenhotep IV see Akhnaton
AMORC: A MILITANT ORGANIZATION
AMRA: R+C PRINCIPLES IN BUSINESS
ANALYZING YOUR MENTAL TENDENCIES
ANCIENT SYMBOLISM

" ANCIENT SYMBOLISM
ANCIENT TOMB OF CHRISTIAN ROSENKREUTZ?

. AND THE GREAT UNKNOWN!"

AND THEY CALL IT "HELL" -

., Andrea, Johannes V.: RARE BOOK...

Andrea, Raymund: ALONG CIV. TRAIL

.

Soesman, Edward
Miles, Harvey
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon.

monthly thru
Kiimalehto, Thor
Anon ]
Halbedel, John Gottlieb
Garrison, G.N.
Photo
Lewis, Ralph M.

07-34 210
06-30 138
03-34 071
05-32 138
12-31 715
05-32 124
06-30 130
02-37 004
10-36 324
11-32 364

05-32 142
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ANGELS ON EARTH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Animals and man: WHAT FOOLS THESE MORTALS BE Beckett, Paul
Animism: EVOLUTION OF THE SOUL CONCEPT  Lewis, Ralph M.

ANOTHER INTERESTING DOCUMENT Lewis, Ralph M.
Anselm: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon.

" SHOULD BELIEF PREDEDE KNOWLEDGE? Anon.

Anthropology: MISSING LINK IS STILL MISSING Anon.

ANTI-JEWISH PROPAGANDA Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
ANTIQUITY OF QUR TEACHINGS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anti-Semitism: ANTI-PROPAGANDA Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Apparition of burglar & child: NUMBER OVER THE DOOR Lewis, Dr.H.S.
Apparitions; STRANGE PACKING BOX Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
ARCH ENEMY OF MANKIND Bell, Arthur B.
ARCHEQLOGY, LURE OF : Anon.

JArchitecture: TRAVELLERS THROUGH ETERNITY McKegg, William H.
Arduina''s Forest: MYSTIC DRUIDS Lanval, Marc

ARE THERE ATHEISTS? Anon,

ARE WE ABNORMAL? Andrea, Raymond

RRE WE CHANNELS OF THE COSMIC? Teale, Arthur

ARE YOU A VICTIM OF ALLERGY? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
"ARE YOU SAVED?" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
ARE YOU SEEKING SECRET WISDOM? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
ARGUMENT AGAINST PERSONAL IDENTITY Hyme, David
Aristotle: EVOLUTION OF THE SOUL CONCEPT Lewis, Ralph M.

" PAGES FORM THE PAST Anon.

AROUND THE CORNER Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
ART, ILLUMINATION THROUGH Robins, Mary Ellis
ART OF HEALING Anon.

ART OF THINKING Anon,

Arthur, King:R+C ritual: WAS BACON SHAKESPEARE? Lewis, Dr. H. S.

ASCENDING THE MOUNTAIN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
ASCension of avatars: COMPARATIVE RELIGIONSLangdon, Gordon P.
As above so below: 7 METAPHYSICAL LAWS Feldman, Bernaard

Aspirations: REACHING THE ROQF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Association: FREE SOULS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Astronomy: WONDERS OF CREATION Lott, M.

Astronomy & Mysticism: DIVINE MYSTERY McKegg, William H.
ASTRONOMY, ON THE PRINCIPLES OF Kepler, John
fAstrology: TAROT, ITS TRUE MEANING '~ MArx, J.S.

" WERE THE MAGI MASTERS? Zolling, Emil
Astrology, AMORC &: REPORT ON THE 1932 CONVention Anon.

AT THE FEET OF THE MASTER" Dean, Charles Dana
ATHEISTS? ARE THERE Anon.

Athens: NEW R+C CYCLE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Atlan, Sons of Bolitude: DAWN OF A NEW AGE...MCKegg, William H.
Atlantis: DAWN OF A NEW AGE OF PROGRESS  McKegg, William H.

Atlantis; ships: FUSION...EAST & WEST Ward, James D.

ATOM, HUNT BY SCIENTISTS FOR THE Marx, S.J.

Atom, Theory of: SCIENTIFCTC THEOLOGY Haines, George D.
Atonement: MUST WE SUFFER TO GROW? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

ATTAIN:. .

258
565
272
090
430
469
417
164
028
164
556
632
740
375
052
167
149
138
126
393
364
185
023
312
065
324
015
032
096
081
124
682
379
004
642
066
451
178
136
414
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ATTAINING NEW INDIVIDUALISM
ATTENTTION

ATTRACTING COSMIC HELP
ATTRACTING SUCCESS

ATTRACTING THE BLESSINGS OF LIFE
Attunement: AM I MAKING PROGREES?
" "SEEK YE FIRST THE KINGDOM"
ATTUNEMENT, CONCENTRATION & Maxwell, H.

ATTUNEMENT, COSMIC Lewid, Dr H. Spencer
Attunement, Cosmic:"AT THE FEET OF THE MASTERY Dean Charles Dana
" " EARTH'S HYMN : McKegg, William H.
Attunement, Cosmic: colors: CATHEDRAL CONTACTS Anon.

Attunement, Preparation for: CATHEDRAL CONTACTS "

ATTUNEMENT, PRINCIPLEX OF Bell, Arthur B.

Shibley, Harry L.
Poole, Cecil A.
HURLEY, BEATRICE M.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Meekens, H.J.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

August: DISTURBING THE PEACE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Augustine, St; pages from the past Anon.

AUM MANI PADME HUM!! Marx, S.J.
AUM-0OM-AMEN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Aura:PERSONAL MAGNETISM Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Aura demonstration: REPORT OF THE NAT'L CONV. Anon.

Austria: GERMAN R+C'S ARE HAPPY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
AUTHORITY, WHY SPIRITUAL ORDERS NEED MUNDANE Landis, S.R.

Automatlc writing: CONTACTING THE SPIRITUAL WORLD Lewis, Dr. H. S.
"RATTIONAL METAPHYSICS Lewis, Ralph M.

Automobile accidents, Bause of: HUMAN MACHINE Anon.

Avatars & hell: REAL HEAVEN & HELL Lewis, Dr, H. Spencer

AvicennaPAGES FROM THE PAST Anon.

Aztecs: SOME ANCIENT RELIGIOQUS CUSTOMS...Clark, Boon

B

Babson, Roger: ETERNAL TRUTHS
Babylonian religion: NEED FOR A GOD
BACON & HIS SECRET WRITINGS, FRANCIS
BACON & THE R+C's, FRANIIIS

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.

Anon,

Anon,

Bacon, Francis:...AND THE GREAT UNKNOWN'" Halbedel, John Gottlieb
ANTIQUITY OF OUR TEACHINGS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
" HOLY GUIDE Editor

v " . Heydon, John
" INCIDENT OF THE PAST Lewis, Dr., H. Spencer

" OUR HAPPY CONVENTION Anon,

" PAGES FxuM THE PAST Anon.

oo " Pott, Mrs. Henry
Bacon, Roger: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon.

BACON SHAKESPEARE?, WAS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Bailey, A. Cartland, Pres of RCU: REPORT...ANON.

BALANCE Pomeroy, Elizabeth E,
Balsamo: CAGLIOSTRO THE MYSTERY MYSTIC Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Balzac, Honore de: PAGES FORM THE PAST Anon.

BANNER OF PEACE, NEWX

Roerich de , Nicholas
~Batchelor, Leon & Clymer: R -

R+C CONV. 1935
Anon,

01-33 453
06-37
11-30 303
07-32
12-30
11-32
12-30
03-30
03-31 418

01-34 475

08-32 258
08-31 598
04-34 107
12-3&" 422
07-35 208
02-36 029
08-37 252
03-37 051
10-30 264
09-31 615
06-32 182
08-35 258
01-33 462
04-30 079
09-34 303
06-37 166
04-30 089
03-32 060
11-33 369

09-35 302



BATTERIES, HUMAN

BEAUTY AND LOVE, ON THE NATURE OF
BEAUTY, HEALTH AND

Beckford, William: LAMP OF THE BODY

Becquerel, M.: HUNT BY SCIENTISTS FOR THE

Beginnings, New: MAKING A NEW START

Being: DOES UNIVERSAL ORDER INDICATE ...

" OUR MENTAL LIFE

" UNIVERSAL & HUMAN WILL

BEING A MYSTIC & BEING SANE

BEING, SYNTZHESIS OF

BEING TRUE

Belgium: ANOTHER INTERESTING DOCUMENT
BELIEF PRECEDE KNOWLEDGE?, SHOULD

Belief vs knowledge: PLEA IN ABATEMENT OF

Beliefs: TENDENCY OF LIFE

BELLS, MAGIC OF

Berkeley, George: PAGES FROM THE PAST
BERTHOLET, DR. ED.

Bertholet, Dr. Ed.: HIGHLIGHTS

Bible and reincarnation: RATIONALISM OF REINCARNATION Lewis, Dr.HS

BIBLE MIRACLES
Bigotry: MY COAT OF CHANGEABLE COLOR
Biographies: HONORING EMINENT MEN
BLAKE-PAINTER, POET & MYSTIC, WILLIAM
Blake, William: ENTERING NOAH'S RAINBOW
BLESSING, COSMIC
Boehme, Jacob: MOUNTAIN OF VISION
" PAGES FROM THE PAST
Bodies of man: COMMON MISCENCEPTIONS
BODY, LAMP OF THE
Bon religion: WHY THE SUDDEN CRAZE,...
BOOK OF JASHER
BOOK OF THE DEAD
Books:
Aerial or the life of ®mShelley
Archko Volume
At the feet of the Master
Bacon, Shakespeare & the RiCs
Beautiful necessity
Bible
1"

Book of Abraham the Jew
Book of Jasher

Bridge of San Luis Rey
Christian Teopography---

Chymical marriage

Dawn of consciousness sic

Dawn of Conscience

English physician's guide

Fama fraternitatis

Formation of continénts & oceans

Golden & blessed casket of nature's...

Great design
Human face

Betts, Daniel K.

Anon,

Lewig, Dr. H. Spencer
McKegg, William

ATOM Marx, S.J.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon.

Anon,

Anon.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Valyear, Howard

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Grand Sec. Lewis, Ralph
Anon,

PEDANTRY McIntosh, K.C.
Lewig, Dr. H. Spencer
Pigott, Percy

Anon,

Phota

Anon,

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
McKegg, William H.
McKegg, William H.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
McKegg, William H.
Anon.

Kiimalehto, Thor
McKegg, William H.
Marx, S.J.

Alcuin, trans.

Marx, S.J.

Maurois
Mahan, comp
Krishnamurti
Wigston
Bragdon

Anon.,
Alcuin, trans.
1"

Wilder
Indicopleutes

Breasted

"

Heydon,John

Wegener
Figulus
Mason

Picard

05-35
07-31
04-33
01-35
12-34
05-35
12-35
12-33
02-36
08-37
02-30

327
470
124
016
264
738

462
188
308
146
546
090
469
432
124
406
418
001
268
012
375
204
004

093
124
232
106
388
014
414
143
447

027
430
570
252
055
013
457
407
272
142
504
327
258
182
380
051
260
207
383
453

053



con't:
Holy Guide
In the sanctuary

Books

Life of Louis...8aint Martin
New Atlantis

Tt

Novum Organum
n

Magic & mystery in Tibet
Martyrs of science
Masters of the far East
Nusique in Couleurs
Mystical life of Jesus

Heydon, John
Van der Naillen
Lemuria, the lost continent of the Pacific Cerve
1" Ty

Waite
Bacon
11

1"

Bacon
n

David-Neel
Tessandier

Spaulding
Castel
Lewis

Opus mago-BR+C cosmology & kabalistic

compendium

Pharaoh & the priest
Primitive culture
Principles of light & color
Real history of the RiCs

R+C questions and answers...
R+C manual

R+C Theosophical & Kabalistic cosmogony

Science of seership

Self mastery & fate...
Sense & perception

Seven rays

Shambala the resplendent
Technique of the Disciple
Technique of the Master

L 4]

Terre et nous

Transcendental magic, its doctrine...

Vathek
Woman in white

Zend Avesta, oder uber die Denge des...

Books, Title pages:
Anatomy of melancholy
Cryptomenytices et cryptographiae

Borderline condition: WHAT OCCURS AFTER DEATH

Robert: HUNT BY SCIENTISTS...
INCIDENT OF THE PAST

BOX, STRANGE PACKING

Brain WAVES

Boyle,

Breasted, James H.: THIS THING CALLED MAN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

'" WHY WILL WAR NEVER END?

BRIDGE OF LIFE

BROTHERHOOD

Brotherhood: WHY THIS INTOLERANCE?

Brotherhood, Universal: MAN...NOT SUFFICIENT...

Sallwigt,
Glovatski
Tyloxr
Babbitt
Haite

Lewis
Lewis

Hodson
Lewis
Bacon
Wood
Roerich
Addrea
éndrea

Lakhovsky
Constant
Beckford
Collins
Fechner

Burton
Selini

Marx, S.J.

comp

Sallwigt, comp

Lewis, Dr. H. S

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Anon.

Bush, R.L.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Kiimalehto, Thor

Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis,

Dr. H.S.

03-37
36-09
08-34
10-35
10-37
10-30
07-35
08-37
08-37

051
290
250
338
329
264
208
252
252

10-30%265

11-33
07-31
08-30
02-33
03-31

06-33
01-34
06-32
04-36
08-37
08-35
02-35
02-35
06-33
10-30
04-30
04-36
06-34
12-36
02-35
02-35
07-32
07-36

02-33
06-31
12-37

09-36
10-36
£2-32
08-34
10-30
09-31
02-37
06-33
11-37
05-31
08-37
05-34
04-30

386
563
194
008
431

190
447
171
094
252
260
024
023
190
263
072
094
195
415
007
007
212
221

016
537
430

316
357
025
262
266
632
034
181
380
505
274
134
066



Buddhist_pra :

Baddna: 11VRECh AP AN ARE HOM! !
"'  PAGES FROM THE PAST

—PUILDIEG A PERSONAL PHILOSOPHY

BUTILDING HAPPINESS

5fs Scleil A.
Anon.
Lewis, Ralph M.
1t

Lewis, Ralph M.

Burbank, Luther: THOMAS EDISON, THE MYSTIC Brother H.H.

BUSINESS DEPRESSION, PRESENT
BUSINESS, R+C PRINCIPLES IN

Cc
Cabala also see Kabala

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Miles, Harvey

Cabala: LETTER FROM THE BROTHER OF THE R.C. Vaughan, Thomas

" NUMBERS, THEIR SYMBOLOGY

" PAGES FROM THE PAST

" TARQOT, 1ITS TRUE MEANING

Cagliostro, Alessandro: ALONG CIV, TRAIL
" DEVILS, DRUGS & DOCTORS

" GARRET LABORATORY OF AN ALCHEMIST
Eggliostro, the Mystery mystic I
1) 11 %%I
CALENDAR, ZER(Q ANDTHE

CAN JESUS COME AGAIN?

CAN MONISM EXPLAIN THE SUPERCONSCIOQUS?
Cancer: EARTH RAYS IN ACTION

CAPITAL PUNISHMENT

Marx, S.J.

Constarit,, alphonse Louis
Marx, S.J.

Lewis, Ralph M.

Lewis, Dr. H. S-pencer
Photo

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
111

Tt

Anon,

Reverend B.K.
Vejtasa, Frances
Gonzenbach, Ernest
Glennie, Gordon A.

CAPITAL PINISHMENT ...TEACHINGS OF JESUS? Nicholls, H.P.

CAREER, CREATING A NEW
Carlyle, Jane Welsh: PAGES FROM THE PAST
Carlyle, Thomas: PAGES FRBM THE PAST

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon,
Anon,

Castel, Louis Bertrand: ...COLOR TO SOUND Lewis, Ralph M.

Castelot, FF. Jollivet: MODERN ALCHEMY
" TRANSITION OF A FAMOUS ALCHEMIST
" TRANSMUTATION OF GOLD

Cat, Alley: HUMAN EVOLUTION

Cathedral Contacts:

Titled essays
ABIDING IN PEACE
ALCHEMIST'S CATHEDRAL
ANOTHER SPECIAL CATHEDRAL PERIOD
ATTUNING WITH FOREIGH CATHEDRALS

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Sipencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. S#pencer
Anon.

monthly thru

"CATHEDRAL OF THE SOUL" AMID THE TREES

CATHEDRAL ON THE SEA
CATHEDRALS OF THE PAST
CHANGES IN RELIGIOUS THOUGHT
DIVINE PRIVILEGE

DIVINE WORSHIP VS RELIGION
FAITH TO LIVE BY

HOUSES OF GOD

"IN FEAR OF GOD"
INTERESTING EXPERIMENT
INTERESTING LETTER
MAN-MADE GOD

1h-33 389

04-33
10-37
11-37
04-31
12-31
10-30
01-36

10-32
10-33
07-32
05-33
04-37
06-31
01-37
04-30
05-30
06-30
12-36
04-32
04-34
07-36
11-31
04-32
03-32
03-36
11-37
02-33
02-33
07-37
02-30
06-32
02-32
12-37

07-36
08-37
12-35
02-37
12-37
11-37
02-36
01-36
05-35
11-36
04-37
06-36
03-34
11-33
05-36
09-36

061
335
383
473
711
271
445

340
343
226
136
091
533
441
089
110
152
418
086
095
221
677
099
050
064
374

030
234
005
165
014
410

213
250
410
009
410
376
010
448
129
371
094
173
050
375
128
292
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CATHEDRAL CONTACTS: Titled essays, con't:Anon.

MYSTERY OF 7-7-7 . |

QUR TENDENCY TO WORBHIP

QUR VISION LIFTS US UP

PEACE AND POWER

POETRY OF THE PATH

PREACHING OF SERMONS

PURPOSE OF WORSHIP

RELIGIOUS FERVOR

RELIGIOUS TOLERANCE

SANCTUM AT THE CROSSROADS

SOUL NECESSITY

SPECIAL CATHEDRAL

THOUGHT FORMS

THREE WISE MEN

UNIVERSAL RELIGION

VALUE OF PRAYER

WHERE IS GOD

WINDOWS OF THE SOUL
CATHEDRAL NOTES ) Anon.

04-30 078 thru

CATHEDRAL OF THE SOUL Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Cathedral of the soul: IS SPIRITUALITY...Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Catherine of Siena, St.:Mysticism of Bante Anon.
CAUSATIVE UNIVERSE, ON THE CONCEPT OF A Anon.
Cause, First: BUILDING A PERSONAL PHILOSOPHY Lewis, Ralph M.
" "' TUNIVERSAL AND HUMAN WILL Anon.
CAUSES OR REMEDY EFFECTS?, SHALL WE GUIDE Ami, John
Cavendish, Henry de: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon.
Celestial Sanctum see Cathedral of the Soul
Cells: "I FOUND GOD THROUGH A MICROSCOPE X.Y.Z.
Cells, Polarity of: MIND POWRR IS ELECTRICAL Lewis, Dr. H. S.

09-35
04-35
06-35
08-34
08-36
10-37
05-37
09-34
03-35
08-35
07-37
11-35
03-37
12-36
04-34
01-37
10-36
06-37

289
092
171
248
251
333
142
293
049
252
225
368
049
410
092
452
333
182

A%x3TxIRT

01-32
01-30
03-30
11-34
06-33
10-37
06-34
07-35
04-33

Cellular cosmogony: MYSTERY OF THE SHAPE OF THE EARTH ProfundisXIIO02-32

Celts: MYSTIC DRUIDS Lanval, Marc
Ceremony: PROPHECY DAY IN THE GREAT PYRAMID Lewis, Ralph M.
CEREMONY, UNUSUAL MYSTICAL Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Change ;MUTATIS MUTANDIS Roerich, Nicholas
Changes: PRESENT COSMIC TENDENCIES Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Changes, Social: WITHER ARE WE GOING? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Chaos: DOES UNIVERSAL ORDER ...INTELLIGENCE Anon.

Character: ETERNAL TRUTHS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

CHARACTER OF THE INITIATION INTQO THE EGYPTIAN MYSTERIES
Gruter, Hans

CHARACTER? WHAT IS Rowney, James B.

CHATTER BOX Listener-in

" 1 1]

CHEMICAL CATALYSIS & SCIENTIFIC OCCULTISM Signum, Sar

Chemistry, History of: HUNT BY SCILENTISTS FOR THE ATOM Marx, S.J.

Chemistry, Histoty of: PAGES FBBM THE PAST Anon.

Child Culture: INNOCENCE & HEAVEN Cutting, C.T.

CHILD, MYSTICAL DEVELOPMENT OF A Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
CHILD, TOMORROW'S CIVILIZATION... Walters, Eva

"CHILD", "YOUR GROWING Batchelor, A. Leon

CHILDHOOD, IMAGINATION THE WONDERLAND OF Dougherty, Ruth E.
Children; CRIME IN AMERICA Miles, Harvey

06-35
06-37
11-36
05-33
08-36
02-35
03-35
08-32

05-33
05-36
03-30
05-30
12-34
08-34
04-33
08-33
01-33
10-32
04-32
05-37
06-36

764
354
035
389
185
339
183
212
099

169



Children(con't): IMAGINARY PLAYMATES 8 Gard, Clara Abbott 03-37
Children & morals: OUR NEWEST RESPONSIBILITY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer07-34

CHILDREN?, WHAT ABOUT QUR ' Ward, Ethel B. 11-35
CHINA, LIGHT FROM Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-36
Choice, Math, of: INCREMENT OF LIFE Scott, LeRoy E. 09-37
Christ comsciousness: CAN JESUF COME AGAIN? Rev. B.K. 04-32
’#CHRIST SPIRIT Oaley, W.T. 10-30
CHRIST,SPIRIT OF LEWIS, Dr. H. Spencer 12-31
Christ, Spiritual: DUALITY QOF JESUS THE CHRIST Beckett, Paul 02-31
Christmas: REAL MSSTICISM Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-33
" SPIRIT OF CHRIST Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-31
" UNIVERSAL AGREEMENT Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 12-34
CHRISTMAS COME TRUE, Making Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-32
CHRISTIAN CLERGYMAN'S DUTY TO MAN Tammartus, ,Frater 01-31
Christianity, Orthodox: "ARE YOU SAVED?" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-33
Christianity, Sources of: CHRISTIANITY'S DEBT Anomn. 12-32
CHRISTIANITY'S DERT Anon. 12-32
Church: CHRISTIAN CLERGYMAN'S DUTY TO MAN Tammartus, Frater 01-31
Churches & R+Cs: SECRET OF PRAYING Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer- 08-32
Churches, Symbolism of: VANISHING RECORDS McIntosh, K.C. 07-33
"Chymical Marriage': PAGES OF THE PAST Pott, Mrs. Henry 08-35
Cicero: PAGES PROM THE PAST Anon. 06-37
Cipher, Bacon's: ANTIQUITY OF QUR TEACHINGS Lewis, Dr. H. S. 02-36
Ciphers: RARE BOOK OF VALUE TO R+C's Photo 10-36
Civiligzation: ULTIMATE AIM OF LIFE Lewis, Ralph M. 04-32
" WHAT MAY WE EXPECT? Anon. 11-32
CIVILIZATION AND THE PRESENT GENERATION Arnold, Cora 04-35
CIVILIZATION, CORNERSTONES OF Bowrin, E.J. 08-35
CIVILIZATION SANITY? IS McKegg, William H. 01-34
Clairvoyance: SCIENCE OF SEERSHIP ANdrea, Raymund 10-30
Clairy-R+Cs: MESSAGE FROM A WOMAN MASTER Santi, Adrian 11-32
CLEMENS, MARIE L. Photo 01-35
CLERGYMAN'S DUTY TO MAN, CHRISTIAN Tammartus, Frater 01-31
CLOSER TO GOD Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 07-32

Clymer, R. Swinburne see
Conspiracy, Defamation, Law suit, Organizations,other.

Clymer, R. Swinburne: RUNNING TRUE TO TORM Lewis, Ralph M. 10-35
CODE OF LAWS Hammurapi 10-36
Collins, Wilkie: MINA'S EYE McKegg, William H. 06-31
Color: ENTERING NOAH'S RAINBOW McKegg, William H. 04-36
Color organ: REPORT OF THE INT'L CONV, Anon. 09-33
Color organ, Histroy of: RELATIONSHIP OF COLOR TO SOUND Lewis, R. 02-33
- COLOR TO SOUND, RELATIONSHIP OF Lewis, Ralph M. 02-33
COLOR, TONE- Cowger, Violet 11-35
Color triad: HARMONY OF NATURE Robins, Mary Ellis 06-34
Columbus: BISCOVERING NEW WORLDS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-35
COME TO OUR NEXT CONVENTION Anon. 03-32
Comenius, John Amos: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 10-34
COMING OF A GREAT LEADER Carter, John #R.C. 03-30
COMING OF SUPER-MAN AND SUPER-WOMAN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-32

COMING REVOLUTION Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 03-33

067
204
366
340

088
278
706
396
404
706
404
404
361
364
427
427
361
250
232
258
172
029
357
108
387
100
269
457
261
373
441
361
204

351
344

093
307
007
007
381
194
324
075
345
06l
748
044



COMMON MISCONCEPTIONS

COMMON SENSE IN PRAYER

COMPARATIVE RELIGIONS

COMPENSATION & KBRRMA, COSMIC

COMPLETENESS

Complexes, Mental: ANALYZING YOUR MENTAL
COMPLEXITY IS SIMPLICITY

COMPREHENDING THE INCOMPREHENSIBLE
Comte, Buguste: PAGES FROM THE PAST
Concentration: SUSPENDED ANIMATION

Kiimalehto, Thor
Lewis, RAlph M.
Langdon, Gordon P.
Hurley, George
Helling, Morrison P,

TENDENCIES Lewis, Dr. H.S.

Vejtasa, Frances
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon.

Ward, James D.

Concentration and action: INTERNAL CONCEPTS EXTERNALIZED

CONCENTRATION AND ATTUNEMENT
CONCENTRATION & MEDITATION, REGARDING
Concentration & will: ART OF THINKING
CONCEPTION OF THE FORMATION OF THE EARTH

-CONQUERING SELF
CONSCIOUSNESS
" CONQUERING SELF

Consciousness: FOURTH DIMENSION

" IMMORTALITY

' RELATION OF EVENTS TO THME
! RISING ABOVE CONDITIONS

CONSCIOUSNESS, COSMIC
CONSCIOUSNESS, HUMAN

Consciousness, Human: SOLE REALITY
"

CONSCIOUSNESS OF BELF ETERNAL?,
Consciousness, Separation of: WHAT OCCURS AFTER DEATH?

ERRXRXIENIT
CONSISTENCY, NEED OF

Conspiracy: FINAL SETTLEMENT OF AN IMPORTANT ISSUE Lewis, R.M.

" GUILTY

" IMPORTANT LEGAL DICISION
(Saunders, Clymer Heindel et al)
REPORT OF THE INT'L CONV.
Conspirator see Batchelor,ALeon
Constant, Alphonse Louis: PAGES FROM TH
" " TAROT, ITS TRUE MEANING

CONSTRUCTIVE THINKING
CONSTRUCTIVE THINKING

CONTACTING THE SPIRITUAL WORLD

CONTEMPLATION, SELF
CENTENT OF JUSTICE

CEHXEXE Continental drift:
" SUMMARIES OF SCIENCE
Conwention: SEEING 1S BELIEVING
CONVENTION ANNOUNCEMENT, IMPORTANT
CONVENTION ARQOUSES ENTHUSIASM
CONVENTION, COME TO OUR NEXT
CONVENTION, HIGHLIGHTS OF THE 1934
CONVENTION, LAST CALL TO THE
CONVENTION, MANY SURPRISES FOR THE

CONVENTION, OUR NEXT

CONVENTION, SURPRISING
CONVENTION THIS SUMMER, COME TO OUR
CONVENTION, WE WANT TO MEET YOU AT OUR

Lipe, F,M.
Maxwell, H.
Marshall, Raquel
Anon.

Parkin, J.

+Batchelor, A. Leon

Fraser, A.S.H.

~Batchelor, A. Leon

Amnon.

Anon.

Anon.

Batchelor, A. Leon
McKenzie, Ethel I.
Feldman, Bernard
Anon.

" 02-36 032, 03-36 072,
IS INDIVIDUAL Rowe, Robert

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Anon.

Anon.

Andn.

PAST Anon.
Marx, S.J.

Cottrell, V. May
Ortwald, Harold
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Ore, V.T.

Anon,

CONCEPTION.,.EARTH Parkin, J.

f%x8& Anon.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Anon.

Anon.

Anon.

Anon.

Anon.

Anon.

Anon.

Anon.

Anon.

Lewis, H.S.

11-37
12-30
11-31
08-30
07-34
01-36
10-31
03-36
10-33
08-31

11-36
03-30
07-35
04-32
07-32
06-31
03-37
06-31
05-33
09-33
02-34
01-31
01-34
04-30

01-36

04-36
10-31
02-32

04-34
03-37
0l-34
12-36

09-33

07-32
05-33
03-34
08-30
12-31
10-30
07-33
06-32
01-36
09-30
05=33
06-36
03-32
09-34
07-35
07-33
01-35
06-34
04-34
05-32

387
347
681
215
224
466
656
044
349
582

383
144
228
098
207
525
070
525
153



CONVICTIONS, STANDING BY OUR.

10 7
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Copernicus, Nicholaus: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon.
COREELLI, THE ILLUM INATED MYSTIC, MARIE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

CORNERSTONES OF CIVILIZATION Bowrin, E.J.

CORRECTING SOME MISAPPREHENSIONS Lewis, Dr. H. Specer
Cosmas Indicopleutes: COSMOLOGY Marx, S.J.

COSMIC AID, SEEKING Lowetl, william

COSMIC ALWAYS WILLING?, IS THE Welfare Dir.

COSMIC & ITS LAWS, UNDERSTANDING THE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
COSMIC?, ARE WE CHANNELS OF THE Teale, Arthumr

COSMIC ATTUNEMENT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Cosmic Attunement: AT THE FEET OF THE MASTER Dean, Charles Dana
COSMIC BLESSING Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
COSMIC COMPENSATION AND EARMA Hurley, George

COSMIC CONSCIOUSNESS McKenzie, Ethel E I
COSMIC CYCLE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
COSMIC FAIL US?, DOES THE Billings, Roy
Cosmic-Friendship& cooperation: ATTRACTING COSMCC HELP Hurley B.M.
COSMIC GENIE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
COSMIC, GETTING IN HARMONY WITH THE Brown, J.dJd.

COSMIC, GOD AND THE Lewis, Dr. H. Sd#pancer
Cosmic hosts: GREAT WHITE LODGE de Armand, L.

Cosmic hosts: MESSAGE FROM A MASTER Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
COSMIC INTERPRETATION OF THE LORD'S PRAYER Wotherspoon, Marion &F

R COSMIC LAW, MAGNIFICENCE OF

COSMIC
COSMIC

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
POLITICS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
TENDENCIES, PRESENT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

COSMIC?, TO WHAT EXTENT CAN WE DEPEND UPON THE Miles, Harvey
COSMIC?, WHAT IS THE Anon.

Cosmogony, cellular: INTERESTING FACTS FOR STUDENTS Dean,C. Dana
" MYSTERY OF THE SHAPE OF THE EARTH Profundis XIIL

COSMOLOGY Marx, S.J.

COURIER CAR CROSSES CONTINENT Photo

COURIER CAR OF THE R+C BOARD OF LECTURESHIP Photo

COURIER CAR VISITS MT SHASTA CITY Photo

COVER DESIGN, OUR NEW Anon.

Cover, Digest: SOME FACTS FOR MEMBERS' NOTEBOOKS Lewis, Ralph M.
COVER, OUR NEW Anon.

COVER,OUR NEW - MarX, S,J.

CREATING A NEW CAREER Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
CREATING KARMA Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
CREATING OPPORTUNITIES Wolton, Frank
CREATING YOUR FUTURE Lewis, Dr. H.. Spencer
Creation, Mental: WHENCE COMES THIS POWER? Dale, William
CREATION, WONDERS OF Lott, M.

CREATIVE MUSIC Robins, Mary Ellis
CREATOR!, MAN -A Tiel, John

CREED, MY KXW# Kampmiller, Chas.
CREED, R+¢ emee-

Crile, Dr.: MIND POWER IS ELECTRICAL Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
CRIME, GREATEST Wooley, E.S.

CRIME IN AMERICA Miles, Harvey

" " Ward, Elrod

CRIME WAVE & THE RELIGIOUS WAVE

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

01-37
02-35
07-30
08-35
06-30
10-35
05-31
07-30
02-30
05-32
03-31
07-31
05-32
08-30
01-34
02-34
06-32
11-30
08-32
01-32
03-35
02-30
12-34
04-30
01-33
09-36
08-36
01-35
02-31
06-33
02-32
01-35
09-35
05-35
08-36
08-33
03-36
02-32
09-34
03-32
09-32
11-30
01-31
10-30
03-35
03-33
05-30
06-32
01-32
06-33
05-37
06-36
01-34
07-30

4
018
176
269
144
327
501
182
002
126
418
570
124
215
471
004
194
303
264
743
061
024
425
067
474
284
244
458
412.
189
032
327

121
277
272
063
031
288
050
284
307
406
268
066
047
117
188
744+
175
130
169
450
162



11

CRIME'S BOOMERANG Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-34 006
Criticism of RTC'S;ARE WE ABNORMAL? Andrea, Raymund 06-30 138
Crookes, William: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 03-34 060
Cross: COMPARATIVE RELIEIONS Langdon, Gordon P. 11-31 682
CROSS AND THE ROSARY, ROSY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-35 464
Cross, Hermetic Rosy: ANCIENT SYMBOLISM Kiimalehto, Thor 12-32 424
Crowley, Alaister: LIGHTER SIDE OF LIFE'S MYSTERIES Lewis, Dr. HS 08-35 266
" REPORT OF THE 1935 CONV. Anon, 09-35 302
CRUELTY OF FALSE TEACHINGS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-33 144
Crux ansata: ROSY CROSS & THE. ROSARY Lewis, D.r. H. Spencer 01-35 464
Crystal-gazing: RATIONAL METAPHYSICS Lewis, Ralph M. 10-31 652
CULTURE?, WHAT IS Anon, 06-35 191
Curiosity: BUILDING A PERSONAL PHILOSOPHY Lewis, Ralph M. 10-37 335
CHRSES OF THE ANCIENTS Anon, 04-33 103
CYCLE, NEW COSMIC Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-34 004
Cycles: COMING OB SUPER-MAN & SUPER-WOMAN Lewis, D.r H. Spencer 01-32 748
Cycles: EVOLUTIONARY FORCE Feldman, Bernard 02-30 018.
" FINANCIAL SITUATION IN AMERICA Lewis, DR. h., Spencer 04-30 071
" HUMAN CONSCIQUSNESS Feldman, Bernard 04-30 082
" INDISPUTABRLE COSMIC LAW Yeager, Thomas B. 04-30 073
Cycles of ambition: OBVERSE & REVERSE B Miller, T.H. 08-36 255
D

Dalton, John: HUNT BY SCIENTISTS FOR THE ATOM Marx, S.J. 08-34 263
Dante: COSMOLOGY Marx, S§.J. 10-35 329
DANTE, MYSTICISM OF Anon,. 11-34 387
DARING TO DO Steele, Howard 01-30 362
DARK NIGHT OF THE SOUL Andrea, Raymund 08-30 206
% Darwin, Charles Robert: PAGES FORM THE PAST Anon. 07-35 221
David-Neel, Alexandriag: AUM MANI PADME HUM!! Marx, S.J. 11-33 386
Davy, Humphry: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 05-36 133
DAWN OF A NEW AGE OF PROGRESS McKegg, William H. 12-36 412
DeBry, illustrator: RARE WOODCUTOF,,,COLUMBUS Photo 03-36 077
DEAN, CHARLES DANA Photo 09-33 282
Dean, Charles Dana: PASSED TO HIGHER INITIATION...Anon. 09-33 288
Death, Consciousness after: SOLVING ...BY SUICIDE Lewis, Rr. HS 07-32 219
Death, Fear of: IS INDIVIDUAL CONSCIOUSNESS...Rose, Robert 10-31 644
" NEED OF CONSISTENCY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04-34 085
XDEAD, LIVING McKegg, William H. 09-30 251
DEATH RAY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-34 348
DEATH?, WHAT OCCURS AFTER ' Lewis, Dr, H. Spencer 02-32 016
DEATHLESS (poem) Wilcox, Ella Wheeler 01-32 739
Defamation: '"GUILTY" Anon. 01-34 463
" NEW R+C CYCLE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 09-33 286
" REPORT OF THE INT'L CONV. Anon. 09-33 306
" REPORT OF THE NAT'L CONV. Andn 09-34 300
" RUNNING TRUE TO FORM Lewis, Ralph M. 10-35 351
" (Clymer): REPORT OF THE 1935 CONV. Anon. 09-35 293
Deformity: WHY WAS I BORN LIKE THIS? Miles, Harvey 03-37 074
DEMONSTBRATION OF FAITH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-36 339
Depression: "AROUND THE CORNER" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-32 324
DEPRESSION, PRESENT BUSINESS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-30 271

* Date palm-tree of knowledge: MATERIALISTIC...ADAM & EVE...Cowan,John 12-31 71



Descartes, Rene: PAGES FORM THE PAST

DESCENDANTS OF LEMURIA
DESIRE, ON

Desires: INDOLENCE

" ZEST FOR LIFE

DESIRES', NATURE OBEYING OUR
DESTINIES, WEAVING OUR

DESTINY?, WHAT IS MAN & WHAT IS HIS

DESTRUCTION, SELF-

DEVELOPING PSYCHIC CENTERS
DEVELOPING THE INTUITION
Development: AM I HAKING PROGRESS?
DEVELOPMENT, DUAL

" Tt

DEVELOPMENT OF PERSONALITY
DEVELOPMENT OF SPIRITUALITY

Development, Personal: INSIDE OF THE CUP

DEVELBPMENT, PSYCHIC
T T

DEVIL?, IS THER A PERSONAL
"DEVILS, DRUGS AND DOCTORS"
Dew: NEW LIFE FOR ALL
DHAMMAPADA

DIALOGUE BETWEEN THE BIRD AND THE WATCH

DID JESUS CONCENTRATE?
DIFFUSION OF LIGHT

Digestion and emotinns: MISSING LINK...

DIMENSTION

Dimension, Cosmic: FOURTH DIMENSION

Disasters: QUR STORM SUFFERERS
" WITH OUR STRICKEN MEMBERS

BXREEREXXRENXKRXHR

Anon.

Selvius, Frater
Carroll, George E.
ANON.

ANON.

Batchelor, A. Leon
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lott, M.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Rhoads, Arthur
Warring, Elwood
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Bailey. A. Cartland

mn

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Keene, Ira

¥ Blass, J. Lewis

Lewis,x Dr. H. Spencer

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Buddha

Carlyle, Jane Welsh
Hurley, Alfred B.
Newton, Isaac

Anon.

Hunt, Daniel O.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

"Disease, Causes of: FRONTIERS OF PROGRESS Batchelor, A. Leon

DISTRRBING THE PEACE

Divination, Types of: PREDICTION
DIVINE BEING

DIVINE MYSTERY

Divining rod: EARTH RAYS IN ACTION
DIVINITY, YOUR _

DOCTORS, DEVILS, DRUGS AND
DOCUMENT, ANOTHER INTERESTING
Documents: GREAT EURQPEAN CONCLAVE
DOCUMENTS, INTERESTING

DOCUMENTS, R+C I
mn 1" II

" 11 III

" I Iv

11t " V

DOES FEAR ENSLAVE YOU?

DOES MAN INHERIT THE ORIGINAL SIN?
DOES THE COSMIC FAIL US?

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M,
Eckhart, Meister
McKegg, William H.
Gonzenbach, Ernest

Le Brun, Clement B.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Gladys

Ehoto

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon.
Billings, Roy

DOES UNIVERSAL ORDER INDICATE INTELLIGENCE? Anon.

Dominic, St.:

ROSY CROSS & THE ROSARY

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

05-33
05-31
06-31
07-34
12-33
10-32
08-37
05-34
11-37
09-30
01-31
11-32
05-35

04-33
11-34
11-34
08-33
09-33
10-33
11-33
12-33
04-36
05-32
06-32
B82-35
01-35

140
495
338
222
430
353RE
244
126
364
231
378
377
138
174
610
164

373

144
428
392
530
515
061
064
675
344
419
260
105
124
348

011
244
722
267
451
221
253
530
090
378
397
277
317
356
397
437
104
138
194
027
464
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Donations: ARE YOU SEEKING SECRET WISDOM?Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-35 188
" SUCCESS & THE "KEY" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04-33 084
DON'TS FOR RiC's Ward, Ethel B. 10-36 328
DOUBT, OF THE THINGS WHICH WE MAY Descartes, Rene 05-33 140
Drama: WORLD OF MAKE-BELIEVE Fanning, Frank 09-37 314
DRAMATICS, VALUE OF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 09-35 284
Dreams & fantasies: WORLD OF WONDER Wolfe, Peter 07-37 227
DREAMS COME TRUE, MAKING YOUR Lewis, Dr. H. Spemcer 06-32 178
DREAMS, PSYCHIC EXPERIENCES Anon. 06-32 171
DREAMS, LEGENDS AND Roerich, Nicholas 07-31 563
Druidesses: WAMAN'S CONTRIBUTION... Clark, Boon 05-34 154
Drug labeling: WE NEED PROTECTION Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-34 164
DRUIDS, MYSTIC Lanval, Marc 06-35 166
DUAL DEVELOPMENT I Bailey, A. Cartland 05-35 138
T II " 06-35 174
Duality: CAN MONISM EXPLAIN... Vejtasa, Frances 04-34 095
Duality, Law of: CONSTRUCTIVE THINKING Cottrell, V. May 03-34 053
Duality: SEVEN METAPHYSICAL LAWS Feldman, Bernard 01-30 377
DUALITY OF JESUS THE CHRIST Beckett, Paul 02-31 396
DUALITY OF TONE Cowger, Violet 12-36 406
DWELLER ON THE THRESHOLD Lewis, Dr. H., Spencer 12-33 414
E
Eagle,& MAmerica: VANISHING RECORDS McIntosh, K.C. 07-33 235
EAGLE SPREADS ITS WINGS, WHERE THE Lewis, Ralph M. 10-33 327
EX¥XKEARTH Turner, Europa L. 08-36 263
EARTH, CONCEPTION OF THE FORMATION OF THE Parkin, J. 07-32 207
Earth, Flat: ECOSMOLOGY Marx, S,J. 10-35 327
EARTH, MYSTERY OF THE SHAPE OF THE Profundis XII 02-32 032
EARTH RAYS IN ACTION Gonzenhach, Ernest 07-36 218
Earth, Revolution of: WHETHER THE EARTH HAS... Copernicus, Nicholaus 02-35 01
EARTHQUAKES, THEORY OF Cook, J.C. 02-36 021
EARTH'S CENTER COOLING?, IS THE Anon. 01-36 462
EARTH'S HYMN McKegg, William H. 03-34 063
Easter: DEVELOPMENT OF SPIRITUALITY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-33 164
Eckhart, Meister: PAGES FORM THE PAST Anon. 08-32 267"
Economic problems: SHALL WE GUIDE CAUSES OR REMEDY EFFECT? Ami, J. 07-35 212
EDLSON, THE MYSTIC, THOMAS Brother H.H. 12-31 711
Edison, Thomas: HONORING EMINENT MEN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-36 005
EDITOR, INTRODUCING OUR NEW Anon. 02-37 033
Education: A FEW COLD FACTS FOR THINKERS Wright, J.F. 07-34 210
" ENVIRONMENT BEGINS AT HOME Demme, Nell Wade 10-37 350
" HELPING THE YQUNG PHOPLE Thatcher, Steven 03-31 441
EDUCATION, ADULT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-36 324
EDUCATION OF CHILPREN (exeerpts) Montaigne 04-37 100
Edward VIII, abdication: STANDING BY OUR CONVICTIONS Lewis, DR.H.S 01-37 444
EFFICIENCY, MENTAL Sweeny, Robert A. 02-36 018
Egypt: FIRST HAND OBSERVATIONS Herodotus 02-34 022
" ROSETTA STONE Marx, S.J. 10-34 340
"' TEMPLES & TOMBS Lewis, Ralph M. 07-37 220
" THIS THING CALLED MAN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-33 181
" VISIT TO A MYSTERY SCHOOL " 05-35 132
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.MYSTERY SCHOOL Lewis,

Egypt Exploration Soc.: VISIT..

EGYPT, MYSTICAL

Maxx, S.J.

Egyptsreligion: EVOLUTION OF THE SOUL CONCEPT Lewis, Ralph M.

Egypt-tour: COLOMBE THELMA
EGYPTIAN TOUR POSTPONED

" GO TO EGYPT WITH US

" HIGHLIGHTS

" IMPORTANT RECOMMENDATIONS

" IMPORTANT WARNING

" R+C TOUR PARTY

Photo
Anon.
Anon,
Anon.
Lewis,
Anon.
Photo

Dr. H. Spencer

" R+C's AT THE GREAT PYRAMID & SPHINX IN EGYPT Photo

" R+C's LEAVE FOR EGYPT
" YOUR ARE INVITED TO EGYPT
Egyptian funerary rites:

Egyptian sowing rites:
EGYPTIAN TRADITIONS, STRANGE
Einstein, Albert: PAGES FROM THE PAST
ELECTRICAL, MIND POWER IS

Photo
Anon.

"BOOK OF THE DEAD" Marx, S.H J.
EGYPTIAN MYSTERIES, CHARACTER OF THE INITIATION...
ETERNAL TRIANGLE Marx,

Gruter, Hans
S.J.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon.

Lewis, Dr. H SPencer

Electricity: SOME MYSTERIES OF VIBRATIONS Garrison, G.N.

" THEORY OF EARTHWUAKES
ELECTRICITY'" AS ESSENCE OF THE SOUL
ELECTRICITY, IDENTITY OF LIGHTNING
Electrons:
Emerson, Ralph Waldo:
Emotions:
" SUBSTANCE OF THE SOUL
Energy: EVOLUTIONARY FORCE
ENTERING NOAH'S RAINBOW
ENVIRONMENT BEGINS AT HOME
ENVIRONMENT, MASTERING YOUR
Epictetus: PAGES FROM THE PAST
Epicurus: PAGES FROM THE PAST
Equilibrium: LAW OF THE SQUARE
ESCAPING THE WHEEL OF LIFE
ESSAYS (Office of Pain ete.)

(Teacher etec.)
Essenes: DAWN OF A NEW AGE OF PROGRESS
ETERNAL QUEST
ETERNAL TRIANGLE
ETERNAL TRUTH
Ether, the: EVOLUTIONARY FORCE
ETHICS
ETHICS OF R+C PRACTICE
EUROPE, IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT FROM
EUROPE, TRUTH ABOUT
EUROPEAN CONCLAVE, GREAT
EVERY MEMBER IS INVITED
Evil: CRUELTY OF FALSE TEACHINGS
EVIL?, IS THERE

Cook, J.C.
Vejtasa, Frances
Franklin, Benjamin

SOME MYSTERIES OF VIBRATIONS Garrison, G.N.
PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon.
MISSING LINK IS STILL MISSING

Anon.

Anon.

Feldman, Bernard
McKegg, William H.

Demme, Nell Wade
Lewis, Dr. H. Spemcer
Anon.

Anon.

Yeager, Thomas B.
McKegg, William H.
Davy, Humphry
Hubbard, Elbert
McKegg, William H.

X Essuman, W.O.

Marx, S.J.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Feldman, Bernard
Spinoza, Benedict
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
Lewis, Gladys H.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Cassidy, E.H.

Dr. H. §.

135
218
275
321
411
380
265
4l
450
121
321
041
142
447
133
114
086
428
175
222
021
755
259
222
230
419
345
017
093
350
450
271
142
237
103
133
101
413
006
113
256
016
258
221
416
164
375
047
L44
431
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Evolutlon ARE WE ABNORMAL? Andrea, Raymund 06-30 138

CAN MONISM EXPLAIN THE SUPERCONSCIQUS? Vejtasa, Frances 04-34 095
" DUAL DEVELOPMENT Bailey, A. Cartland 05-35 138
" " 06-35 174
" MISSING LINK Hardy, Wm. 10-30 275
" MISSING LINK IS STILL MISSING Anon. 12-35 417
" "SPHERE OF NATURE'S MYSTERIES Scroller 12-35 412
EVOLUTION, HUMAN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-32 164
Evolution of consciousness: PREPARATION Chevalier, Alexandre 06-31 517
EVOLUTION OF MAN'S CONCEPTION OF GOD Cottrell, V.May 08-34 246
EVOLUTION OF ORGANISMS, FUNDAMENTAL LAW OF THE Haeckel, Ernst 05-35 143
EVOLUTION OF THE SOUL CONCEPT Lewis, Ralph M. 08-35 272
v " 09-35 312
EVOLUTIONARY FORCE Feldman, Bernard 02-30 016
EXPERIENCE CREATES KNOWLEDGE Parker, W.C. 02-36 013
EXPEREINCES, MY PERSONAL I Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 07-31 556
oo 11 " 09-31 632
v ITT " 10-31 659
"o v " 03-33 056
Experiment-demonstration of musical note:

REPORT OF THE INT'L CONV. ANON. 09-33 310
EXPERIMENT, INTERESTING Anon. 11-33 375
EXPERIMENE THAT FAILED Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-34 444
EXPERIMENTS, VALUE OF R+C Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04-31 465
EXPLORING THE MYSTERIES Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 09-34 284
EXPLORATION, NEW FIELDS OF Epler, Florence McLane: 05-36 135
EXPRESSION OF IDEAS ANON. 04-35 110
Extension-Courier car: QUR HAPPY CONVENTION Anon. 09-36 311

F
FACTS FOR THINKERS, A FEW COLD Wright, J.F. 07-34 210
FAirmont park: FIRST AM. R+C BUILDING Photo 04-33 117
FATTH, DEMONSTRATION OF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-36 339
Faith, Fact and: THOUGHTS FOR THE SKEPTIC Anon. 07-32 220
FATTH HATH MADE THEE WHOLT, THY Irwin, Robert 05-30 106
FAITH THROUGH SCIENCE Zina, Supreme Colohbe 03-31 438
FAith, true & false: PAGES FROM THE PAST Paracelsus 02-32 015
FAITH?, WHAT IS THE HEASURE OF YOUR Bell, Arthur B. 05-31 484
FAKIRS OF INDIA Wollen, Emil 12-30 334
FALL, THE HARVEST TIME - Angle, EX Elsa F. 11-36 389
FALSE TEACHINGS, CRUELTY OF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-33 144
subFAMA FRATERNITATIS: INTERESTING NEWS... Anon. 11-30 294
" PAGES FROM THE PAST Pott, Mrs. Henry 08-35 260
F¥talism: PREDICTION Lewis, Ralph M. 12-31 725
FATALISM?, IS KARMA Andes, R.V. 12-31 708
Fear: ARCH ENEMY OF MANKIND Bell, Arthur B, 01-32 740
"'  SELF-CONSCIOQUSNESS Anon, 05-35 149
FEAR ENSLAVE YOU?, DOES Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04-36 104
Fear of unknown: DARING TO DO Steele, Howard 01-30 363
FEAR, PSYCHOLOGY OF Lewis, Ralph M. 03-32 046
FEAR, SUBTLE INFLUENCE OF Creed, Wm. 09-30 247
FEAR, THIS THING CALLED Garrison, G.N. 08-33 270
Fechner, Gustav Theodor: MAN THE MASTER OF EARTH McKegg, Wm. H. 12-37 430
FEET ON THE GROUND, KEEP YOUR Kiimalehto, Thor 11-36 391
Feuerbach, Ludwig Andreas: PAGES... Anon. 08-36 258

)& €.8.1:%.1
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Fichte, Johanne Gottlieb: PAGES... Anon, 11-33 383
Figulus, Benedictus: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 11-32 383
FINANCIAL SITUATION IN AMERICA Lewis, Dr. H. &ASpencer 04-30 071
Firestone, Harvey: THOMAS EBISON, THE MYSTIC Brother H.H. 12-31 711
FIRST HAND OBSERVATIONS Herodotus 02-34 022
Fiske, John: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 01-36 457
Flag Assoc., U.S.: CRIME IN AMERICA Miles, Harvey 06-36 172
oo " " Ward, Elarod 01-35 450
" " GCRIME'S BOOMERANG Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-34 007
" " MY COAT OF CHANGEABLE COLOR Lewig, Dr. H. Spencer 07-37 204
" " QUR NEWEST RESPONSIBILITY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 07-34 208
" " REPORT OF THE NAT'L CONV, Anon. 09-34 299
Flamel, Nicolas: PHILOSOPHER'S STONE Lindgren, Raymond 12-37 407
Flat earth theory: EARTH Turner, Europia L. 08-36 263
FOLLOWING THE LAW Morris, James E. 11-31 679
Food & drug labeling: WE BEED PROTECTION Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-34 164
FOR WHAT ARE WE SEARCHING? Craven, Joseph 01-31 368
FOR YOUR BENEFIT _ Lewis, Ralph M. 12-33 421
Forces: CHEMICAL CATALYSIS & SCIENTIFIC OCCULTISM Signum, Sar 12-34 407
Ford, Henry: THOMAS, EDISON, THE MYSTIC Brother H.H. 12-31 711
Fortune-tellingPREDICTION Lewis, Raiph M. 12-31 722
FOUR KEYS TO WISDOM McKegg, William H. 10-31 647
FOUR LOVERS Manners, David 04-34 089
Fourfold MAN McKegg, William H. 10-34 333
FOURTH DIMENSION Anon., 05-33 149
" mon Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04-34 104
Fourth dimension: SCIENCE VS R+CISM Lewis, DR. H. Spencer 10-32 341
France, Grand Master fo: DR. HANS GRUTER Photo 05-33 121
FRANCIS BACON & HIS SECRET WRITINGS Anon, 04-34 107
FRANCIS BACON & THE R+C!s Anon, 12-35 422
Franklin, Benjamin: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 08~34 259
FRAUD, HYPOCRISY & Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-32 364
FREE SOUL SPEAKS Anon. 03-30 036
FREE SOULS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-31 642
Free will: IS MAN A FREE AGENT? Penington, John X. 08-36 266
FREEDOM Walters, E.J. 02-33 020
Freedom & restrictions: OUR BROTHER's KEEPER Lewis, Dr. H. 8. 08-31 578
Feeemasonry: CAGLIOSTRO, THE MYSTERY MYSTIC Lewis, Dr. H. S. 06-30 152
Freemasonry & Martiniem: WHAT IS MARTINISM? Lewis, Dr. H. S. 10-37 329
?reemaﬁonry & R+C: OHE HUNDRED DOLLAR REWARD OFFER Lﬁwis, R.M. 8%—%% ggg
Freemasonry & Templars: FUTURE HELPS FOR MEMBERS Lewis, Dr. H.S. 11-33 388
FREETHINKER Anon. 02-32 Ogg
P Gardner-Smith, C. 10-31 &

FROFTERST oF ProGRESS Batchelor, A. Leon 02-34 011
fugnx

SHRFUDOSI: ALONG CIV. TRATL Lewis, Rilph M. 03-37 059
' GREAT EUROPEAN CONCLAVE Lewis, Gladys H. 11-34 377
'""  OUR INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04-35 095
FUNDAMENTAL LAW OF THE EVOLUTION OF ORGANISMS Haeckel, Ernst 05-35 143
FUNDAMENTAL LAW OF THE HEALING ART Ackerman, F.W. 03-36 052
FUSION & MERGING OF TEH EAST AND THE WEST Ward, James D, 09-32 287
Future: WHAT MAY WE W EXPECT? Anon, 11-32 387
FUTURE, CREATING YQUR Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-31 406
FUTURE HELPS FOR MEMBERS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-33 379
FUTURE HOLD FOR YOU?, WHAT DOES Bell, ARthur B. 11-30 297

FUTURE MASTERS AND LEADERS Miles, Harvey 04-35 115
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G
Gambling: OUR BROTHER'S KEEPER Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Geometrizes, Nature: SEVEN METAPHYSICAL LAWS Feldman, Bernard
GERMAN R+C SITUATION Lewis, Ralph M.
GERMAN R+C's ARE HAPPY Lewis, DR. H. Spencer
Germany: POOPRTUNITY TO HELP OTHERS Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
GETTING ALONG IN LIFE Kiimalehto, Thor
GETTING IN HARMONY WITH THE COSMIC Brown, J.J.
Ghost dance religions: SUPERNATURALISM Marx, S.J.
Ghost stories: HAUNTED HOUSE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
GIVING GOD A CHANCE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Gladden, Washington: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon.
GOAL, ULTIMATE Ackerman, F.W.

God: RELIGION'S LAST STAND-IMBERSONALITY Anon.
" UNDERSTANDING THE COSMIC & ITS LAWS Lewis, Dr. H. spencer

GOD A CHANCE, GIVING Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
God & amm man: FREEDOM Walters, E.J.

¥ " '" Man-A CREATOR! Tiel, John

" "' SUSPENDED ANIMATION Ward, James D.

God & natureX Tortig, Cianis V.

GOD AND SATAN (poem) Corelli, Marie

GOD AND THE COSMIC Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
K GOD, CLOSER TO ~ Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

GOD, EVOLUTION OF MAN'S CONCEPTION OF Cottrell, V. May
God, Intervention of: GOD & THE COSMIC Lewis, Dr. H. spencer

GOD KNOWING Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
God -man relatlonshlp ETERNAL TRUTHS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
GOD, NEED FOR A Lewis, Ralph M.

GOD, PROSLOGIUMOR A DISCOURSE ON THE BEING OF Anselm

GOD, RATIONAL CONCEPTION OF Anon,

God-R+C conception: MISCONCEPTIONS Kiimalehto, Thor

GOD SPEAKS, WHEN Williams, J.L.

GOD THROUGH A MICROSCOPE, I FOUND Frater X.Y.Z.

GOD'S EXISTENCE, METHOD FOR PROVING Maimonides, Moses

K GOD'S QPPORTUNITIES Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
GOING INTO THE DIVINE PRESENCE ‘Batchelor A. Leon
Gold-sacred metal: COMPARATIVE RELIGIONS Langdon, Gordon P.
GOLD TRANSMUTATRION OF Lewls, Dr. H. Spencer
Goﬁd& evil: LIGHT & SHADOWS sBatchelor, A. Leon

" IS CIVILIZATION SANITY? McKegg, William H.
Goodness: SPIRITUALITY Anon.

GORDON, MERRITT G. Photo

Gordon, Wallace: PASSED TO HIGHER INITIATION Anon.
GOVERNMENT. .?. WORLD Frisbie, Allan G.

Grail, re R+C ritual: WAS BACON SHAKESPEARE? Lewis, Dr. H, S.
Grand Sec. see Ralph M, Lewis

Gratitude: ON DESIRE Carroll, George E.
GREAT EUROPEAN CONCLAVE Lewis, Gladys H.
"GREAT MASTER" HOAX+ Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Great seal of the U.S.: ANTI-JEWISH PROPAGANDA Lewis, Dr. H.S.
GREAT WHITE BROTHERHOOD Lewis, Dr. H. spencer

02-33
05-30
08-31
11-37
01-34
03-35
07-32
08-34
03-35
04-31

08-32
08-31
12-36
08-36
01-37
04-32
01-34
01-35
02-33
03-33

11-31

02-30
06-30
01-34
03-32
06-35
07-34
10-37
04-30

06-31
11-34
07-36
06-36
02-35

279
377
060
056
213
096
743
248
070
718
417
267
306
002
718
021
117
583
375
460
061
204
246
062
455

256
596
430
270
447
090
464
461
004
051
682
005
148
457
057
161
209
352
081

538
375
232
166
022
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Great White Brotherhood: :
MESSAGE FROM A WOMAN MASTER Santi, Adrian 11-32 375

" MYSTIC DRUIDS Lanval, Marc 06-35 169
GREAT WHITE LODGE . Armand, L. de 02-30 024
GREATEST CRIME Wooley, E.S. 05-37 130
GREEN, DR. CHARLES Photo 04-36 081
GREETINGS, OUR HOLIDAY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-36 404
GRUTER, DR. HANS Photo 05-33 121
GUARDIANS, UNSEEN Miller, T.H. 05-36 142
GUIDE WITHIN Angle, Elsa F. 12-36 408
GUIDERO, J.C. Photo 06-36 161
"GUILTY" Anon. 01-34 463
_ H
HABIT, MASTERY OF Sri Ramatherio 05-31 498
sub HAECKEL, ERNST: Pages from the Past Anon. 05-35 143
Haida Indians: MYSTICISMOF THE WEST COAST NATIVE Griffen, George 02-32 013
Hallelujah: COMPARATIVE RELIGIONS Langdon, Gordon P. 11-31 683
Hammurapi: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 10-36 344
HAPPINESS Fulio, James D. 10-36 351
Happiness: ULTIMATE AIM IN LIFE Lewis, Ralph M, 04-32 094
Happiness: ULTIMATE GOAL Ackerman, F.W. 08-34 269
HAPPINEBS, BUILDING Lewis, Ralpho. 04-31 473
HAPPY TREAT FOR ALL. Lewis, RalphM. 03-30 059
Harmonium: SELF-HEALING Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-30 199
Harmony: IS KNOWLEDGE POWER? Bell, Arthur B. 07-30 165
HARMONY OF NATURE Robins, Mary Ellis 06-34 193
HARMONY WITH THE COSMIC, GETTING IN Browvmn, J.J. 01-32 743
Harvey: MYSTERY OF A MASTER JLewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-30 371
HAUNTED HOUSE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 03-33 056
Healing: DID JESUS CONCENTRATE? Hurley, Alfred B. 11-31 675
" GIVING GOD A CHANCE Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 12-31 718
" MENTAL CURE OF DISEASES . Batchelor, A. Leon 05-31 488
" SESEENDED ANTMATION Ward, James D. 08-31 585
Healing & transition: IS THE COSMIC ALWAYS WILLING? Anon. 07-30 185
HEALING ART Dodds, William 09-30 241
JHEALING ART, FUNDAMENTAL LAW OF THE Ackerman, F.W. 03-36 052
HEALING, ART OF Anon. 02-33 032
Healing, drugless-attacks on: "DEVILS... Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-31 530
HEALING, MIRACLE OF MENTAL Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-30 133
HEALING, SELF- Cooper, Fzmnk, H. 01-32 751
reoon Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-30 198

Heinmdel, Max: IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT FR8M EUROPE Lewis, Ralph M 12-32 417
Heindel, Mrs. Max: SEE:

Conspiracy

Defamation

Law suit

Organizations, other
"Hell", ANB THEY CALL IT Garrison, G.N. 02-35 012
HELL, REAL HEAVEN & Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-32 127
Help, Metaphysical: SEEKING COSMIC AID Lowell, William 05-31 501
HELPJUL PRAYER Pickens, Robin 08-30 221

HELPING THE YOUNG PEOPLE Thatcher, Steven 03-31 441
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HELPING YOU TO HELP YOURSELF Bell, Arthur B. 05-30 115
Health: AM I MEKING PROGRESS? Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 11-32 378
" ARE YOU THE VICTIM OF ALLERGY? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-35 393
HEALTH & BEAUTY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-37 124
HEALTH AND...LAW, WHAT IS Bell, Arthur B. 02-30 010
HEALTH, ORIENTAL SECRETS FOR Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-37 464
HEALTH, PREVENTION OF ILL Anon. 07-35 233
"HEALTH SUPERSTITIONS" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-31 591
HEALTH, USING THE MIND FOR Day, Willard 03-31 424
HEALTH WITHTHE COSMIC, TUNING YOUR Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 07-32 228
Heart, stopping the: SUSPENDED ANIMATION Ward, James D. 08-31 582
HEAVEN & HELL, REAL Lewls, Dr. H. Spencer 05-32 127
HEAVEN ON EARTH, OUR Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-31 386
Herder, Johann Gottfried von: PAGES ... Anon. 07-36 215
HERE IS YOUR OPPORTUNITY Dean, Charles Dana 03-33 065
Heredity: COSMIC GENIE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08~32 264
" MASTERING YOUR ENVIRONMENT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04~-31 450
sub HERMES, ORDER OF: CHEMICAL CATALYSIS...Signum, Sar 12-34 406
Hermetic rosy cross: ANCIENT SYMBOLISM  Kiimalehto, Thor 12-32 424
Herodotus: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon, 02-34 022
Heroic impulses: SALVATION OF MAN Lewis, Dr. h. Spencer 05-31 482
Heydon, John:HOLY GUIDE Editor 08-37 252
sub HIERARCHY, Invisible: MESSAGE FROM A MASTER Lewis, Dr. H. 2®Spencerl2-34 424
Hieroglyphics: ROSETTA STONE Marx, S.J. 10-34 340
Hieronymus, Sar-Imperator of Burope
GREAT EUROPEAN CONCLAVE Lewls, Gaidys H. 11-34 376
" RELIGIOUS TOLERANCE Anon. 03-35 051
HIGHEST HUMAN K GOOD Aristotle 03-37 065
HIGHLIGHTS OF THE 1934 CONV. ANON, 09-34 290
Hippocrates: ART OF HEALING Anon, 02-33 032
HISTORIC R.C. MEETING photo 01-36 441
Hobbes, Thomas: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon, 07-33 218
Holland see Netherlands
Holy Assetbly: GREAT WHITE LODGE Armand, L. de 02-30 024
HOLY GUIDE I Heydon, John 03-37 051
"o II " 04-37 103
f&xgg """ ITI "o 05-37 126
Tooon v " 06-37 185
v v " 07-37 214
oo V1 " : 08-37 252
HOME , ENVIRONMENT BEGINS AT Demme, Nell Wade 10-37 350
HONESTY, THOUGHTS ABOUT Allegro 06-36 175
HONORING EMINENT MEN Lew1s, Dr. H. Spencer 02-36 004
HOW CONCEPTIONS ARE DRRIVED FROM THE SENSES... Liebnitz, Gottfried Wilhelm
06-36 183
HOW OUR THOUGHTS PROJECT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-30 100
HOW TO APPROACH LIFE Anon, 11-35 387
HOW TO PRAY Lewis, Dr, H. Spencer 01-31 354
Hubbard, Elbert: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon., 04-36 101
HUMAN, AM T Miller, Lee 01-30 364
HUMAN CONSCIOUSNESS Feldman, Bernard 04-30 082

HUMAN BATTERIES Betts, Daniel K. 10-37 327



HUMAN EVOLUTION
HUMAN IDEAL
HUMAN WANTS

Hume, David: PAGES FROM THE PAST
HUNT BY SCIENTISTS FOR THE ATOM
Hunting: CREATING KARMA
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Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon.

Anon.

Anon.

Marx, S.J.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Hydrogen,DISCOVery of: PAGES FROM THE PAST  Anon.

Hypnosis: IS THERE A PERSONAL DEVIL
" SUSPENDED ANIMATION

HYPNQTISM

Hyprocrisy: GREATEST CRIME
Worst of human weaknesses

it

HYPOCRISY AND FRAUD

"I AM THAT I AM"

I FOUND GOD THROUGH A MICROSCOPE

IDEAL, HUMAN

IDEAL IS REAL, ONLY THE

IDEALS

Ideals: AEQUIRING A PHILOBOPHY OF LIFE

" ZEST FOR LIFE
IDEALS IN THE MAKING
IDEAS, EXPRESSION OF

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Ward, James D.

Anon.

Wooley, E.S.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

I

Manners, David
X.Y.Z.

Anon.

Young, Alden S,
Allen, James

Anon,

Anon.

Warner, Russell H.
Anon.

IDEAS OF IDEAS IN GENERAL AND THEIR ORIGIN Locke, John

IDEAS, WHAT IS MEANT BY
IDENTITY OF LIGHTNING AND ELECTRICITY

Ignorance: SIN

Illumination: ASCENDING THE MOUNTAIN
ILLUMINATION THROUGH ART

ILLUSION
"IMAGINARY PLAYMATES:
Imaginary playmates:

IMAGINATION

Malebranche, Nicolas
Franklin, Benjamin
Cuzney, Cid

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Robins, Mary Ellis
Haines, George D.
Gard, Clara Abbott

iAﬁGINATION THE WONDERLAND OF CHILDHOOD

Dougherty, Ruth E.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Imagination: BUILDING A PERSONAL PHILOSOPHY REXEKXNXXK

" MAKING YOUR DREAMS COME TRUE

" MIND'S EYE

" WORLD OF MAKE-BELIEVE

IMAGINATION, ON

IMAGINATION-OUR MENTAL ALCHEMY
IMAGINATION, THE WONDERLAND OF CHILDHOOD

IMHOTEP-THE MUMMY

IMMORTALITY ( a negative view)
L
" BUILDING A PERSONAL PHILOSOPHY

Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
McKegg, William H.
Fanning, Frank
Hobbes, Thomas

Thatcher, Cahrles Allen

Dougherty, Ruth E.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon.

Stewart, Albert A.
Lewis, Ralph M.

" IS INDIVIDUAL CONSCIOUSNESS OF SELF ETERNAL? Rose, Robert

" NEED OF CONSISTENCY

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

" RELIGION'S LAST STAND-IMPERSONALITY Anon.

" RESURGAM
IMMORTALITY, ON

Imperator, Authority of: HIGHLIGHTS ..
Imperator of Europe:Sar Hieronymus:

McIntosh, K.C.
Titus Lucretius carus

.1934 CONV. Anon.
. . CONCLAVE

Imperator's Corner stone fund: OUR HAPPY CONV. Anon.

Lewis, Gladys H

06-32 164
10-33 338
03-36 059
02-33 023
08-34 262
09-32 284
04-33 101
11-34 392
08-31 585
12-34 416
05-37 130
03-35 044
11-32 364

07-33 208
01-34 464
10-33 338
03-37 045
09-30 250
03-34 075
12-33 433

'11-31 697

04-35 110
06-34 176
02-36 016
08-34 259
08-32 270
05-33 124
02-35 015
05-34 145
03-37 067

05-37 154
08-32 244
EEWXK,

10-37 337
06-32 178
06-31 536
09-37 314
07-33 218
01-37 473
05-37 154
04-33 109
09-33 293
05-36 147
11-37 384
10-31 644
04-34 085
09-32 305
10-33 351
12-35 427
09-34 291
11-34 376
09-31 630
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IMPORTANCE OF XSPIRITUAL VALUES ‘Batchelor, A, Leon
IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT Anon.,

" ton Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT FROM EUROPE Lewis, Ralph M.
IMPORTANT LEGAL DECISION Anon.

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO ALL MEMBERS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
IMPORTANT RECOMMENDATIONS Lewis, Dr. h.Spencer
IN CONTEMPT OF DEATH (excerpts, Cicero

Incas: SOME ANCIENT RELIGIOUS CUSTOMS... Clark, Boon

INCIDENT OF THE PAST Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
INCONSISTENCIES, MAN'S LAngdon, Gordon P.
INCREMENT OF LIFE Scott, Leroy E.
INDIA, FAKIRS OF Wollen, Emil

INDIA, MESSAGE FROM Ward, James D.
INDIAN, RELIGION OF THE NORTH AMERICAN Clark, Boon

Indians, Am.: ETERNAL TRIANGLE Marx, S.J.

" " LOST TRIBES OF MYSTICS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Indians, AM.: poijgion: SUPERNATURALISM Marx, S.J.

INDIANS, MAGIC OF THE AMERICAN pid

Indians of North America: MYSTICISM OF THE WEST COAST NATIVE
Griffen, Gewrge H.

INDISPUTABLE COSMIC LAW Yeager, Thomas B.
INDIVIDUAL BR STATE-WHICH?, SUPREMACY OR Anon.
INDIVIDUALISM, ATTAINING NEW Shibley, Harry L.
INDIVIDUALITY & PERSONALITY Bond, George- Gordon
INDOLENCE Anon.

INERTIA, INITIATIVE OVER Miller, T/H.
INFINITY Harcourt, Herman N.

Inhibitions: SELF-CONSCIOUSNESS (self-disparagement) Anon.
Initiation: CHARACTER OF...EGYPTIAN MYSTERIES Gruter, Hans

Initiations: ARONG COV. TRAIL Lewis, Ralph M.
INITIATIVE OVER INERTIA Miller, T.H.
INNOUENCE & HEAVEN Cutting, C.T.
INSIDE OF THE CUP Keene, Ira

Ingincerity: WORST OF HUMAN WEAKNESSES Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Inspiration, Source of: MAN'S ETERNAL QUEST McKegg, William H.

Instincts: SUBSTANCE OF THE SOUL Anon.

INSTINCTS, MAN'S PRIMITIVE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
INTELLECTUAL ETIQUETTE - Cassidy, E.H.
Intelligence: SUBSTANCE OF THE SOUL Anon.

" UNIVERSAL & HUMAN WILL Anon.

ENTEELEGENCE?, DOES UNIVERSAL ORDER INDIC%TE Anﬂn.
INTERESTING FACTS FOR STUDENTS Dean, Charles Dana
INTEREST@NG MONTH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
INTERESTING NEWS FROM FOREIGN LANDS Sec.,Dep't of Ext,
INTERESTING VACATION TRIP Anon.

INTERNAL CONCEPTS EXTERNALIZED Lipe, F.M.

INTERNATIONAL RELATTONS, YOUR PART IN Feely, Kate
INTERNATIONAL UNDERSTANDING, PSYCHOLOGICAL APPROACH TO

Workman, Rona Elizabeth

INTOLERANCE Garrison, G.N.

INTOLERANCE?, WHY THIS Lewis, Ralph M.
Intuition: PAYCHIC DEVELOPMENT Blass, J. Lewis
INTUITION, DEVELOPING THE Warring, Elwood

Invisible College:INCIDENT OF THEPAST Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
INVITATION TO EVERY MEMBER Lewis, Ralph M.

03-31
02-30
02-31
12-32
12-36
07-36
01-35
06-37
01-34
10-30
04-31
09-37
12-30
03-30
04-33
04-34
12-30

08-36
01-33

02-32
04-30
10-34
01-33
05-35
07-34
11-36
02-37
05-35
05-33
03-37
11-36
08-33
01-30
03-35
01-32
10-32
11-30
11-32
10-32
06-34
02-35
03-35
06-33
06-35
11-30
05-35
11-36
08-33

05-36
09-35
05-34
05-37
01-31
10-30
03-34

420
a29
392
416
409
208
L4ah
172
474
264
470
303
334
039
096
114
342

248
447

012
073
351
453
147
222
386
015
149
133
059

260
373
044
745
345
301
386
345

027
073

164
292
126
383
252

126
287
134
144
378
265
069
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IS5 A NEW SAVIOR COMING? _ Cleve, C.H. 06-32 189
IS CAPITAL PUNISHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITHTHE TEACHINGS OF

JESUS THE CHRIST Nicholls, H.P. 04-32 099
IS CIVILIZATION SANITY? McKegg, William H. 01-34 457
IS INDIVIDUAL CONSCIOUSNESS OF SELF ETERNAL? Rose, Robert 10-31 644
IS KARMA FATALISM? Andes, R.V, 12-31 708
IS KARMA UNDERSTANDAEBLE? Harris, Joseph 07-30 173
IS KNOWLEDGE POWER? Bell, Arthur B. 07-30 165
IS LEMURIA LEGEND OR FACT? Lewis, Ralph M. 08-34 250
IS LIFE A MYSTERY? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-34 124
IS MAN A FREE AGENT? Pennington, John X. 08-36 266
IS METAPHYSICS A MENACE TO RELIGION? Cross, A.S. 07-37 230
IS PEACE HOPELESS? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-35 404
IS SPIRITUALITY AN ESSENTIAL OF EARTHLY LIFE? Lewis, Dr. H. S. 03-30 034
IS THE COSMIC ALWAYS WILLING? Welfare director 07-30 182
IS THERE A PERSONAL DEVIL? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-34 392
IS THERE EVIL? Cassidy, E.H. 12-34 431
IS THERE LIFE ON MARS? Ritter, James 03-32 053
-IS TRUTH STRANGER THAN FICTION? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-30 194
Isos: SOLE REALITY III Anon. 03-36 074
Israel, Lost tribes of: LOST TRIBES OF MYSTICS Lewis, Dr. H. S. 12-30 341
Italy: R+C order in: MARIE CORELLI... Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 07-30 176

J
Jacquet, H. Maurice? CATHEDRAL CONTACTS Anon, - 06-33 171
Jefferson, Thomas & Taft: THOUGHT OF THE MONTH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer05-30 09
Jerusalem: ALONG COV. TRAIL Lewis, Ralph M. 11-37 368
Jesus, Baptism of:FUSION & MERGING OF EAST & WEST Ward, Jamesji D. 09-32 291
Jesus Christ: PILATE'S REPORT TO TIBERIUS CAYSAR Anon. 12-35 430
" " PSYCHIC DEVELOPMENT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 03-31 431
""" SELF-HEALING Cooper, Frank H. 01-32 752
JESUS COME AGAIN? CAN Rev. B.XK. 04-32 086
JESUS CONCENTRATE,?, DID Hurley, Alfred B. 11-31 675
Jasus in India: MESSAGE FROM INDIA Ward, James D. 03-30 041
Jesus' teachings: REAL MYSTICISM Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-33 404
JESUS THE CHRIST, DUALITY OF Beckett, Paul 02-31 396
JESUS THE CHRIST? IS CAPITAL PUNISHMENT... Nicholl, H.P. 04-32 099
Jesus, Travels as young man: FUSION & MERGINE QOF East & West
" Ward, James D, 09-32 290

JEWISH PERSECUTION Lewis, Dx. H. Spencer 08-33 244
"Joiners': BEING TRUE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 07-31 546
Jordan, Dr. Joseph: HISTORIC R+C MEETING Photo 01-36 441
Joys and sorrows: OUR HEAVEN AND HELL Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-31 386
July: TIME OF CELEBRATION Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 07-35 204
June: INTERESTING MONTH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-35 leé4
Junior Order: REPORT OF THE 1932 CoNV. Anon. 09-32 300
" " SWEEP YOUR OWN DOORSTEP R+C Mother 11-34 384
"o " TOMORROW'S COVILIZATION... Walters, Eva 10-32 328
""" TORCHBEARERS OF AMORC Miles, Harvey 07-35 217
" " WHAT ABOUT OUR CHILDREN? Ward, Ethel B, 11-35 366
Junior Order-lodges: CATHEDRAL CONTACTS Anon, 04-33 094

JUSTICE, CONTENT OF Anon, 07-33 225



KABALA
Kabala gee cabala
Karma: FREE SQUL SPEAKS

Karma & war obligations: SHALL WE GO TO WAR?

KARMA, COSMIC COMPENSATION AND
KARMA, CREATING

KARMA FATALISM?, IS

KARMA, TOMORROW'S

KARMA UNDERSTANDABLE?, IS
KARMA, WAR &

KARMA?, WHAT IS

Karnak: ALONG CIV TRAIL

KEEP YOUR FEET ON THE GROUND
Kepler, John: COSMOLOGY

" " PAGES FROM THE PAST
"KEY'', SUCCESS AND THE

Machter, S.M.

Anon.

Hurley, George

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Andes, R.V,

Lash, McCaleb

Harris, Joseph

Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Lewls, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Kiimalehto, Thor
Marx, S.J.

Anon.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Keyboard, Cosmic: SEVEN METAPHYSICAL LAWS Feldman, Bernard
Kiimalehto, Thor Photo

RKXXXEH® Kiimalehto, Thor: SURPRISING SCIENTIFIC... Lewis, Dr. H.S.
Kingdom of God: SEEK YE FIRST THE KINGDOM" Lewiss Dr. H.S.
Kismet: IS KARMA FATALISM? Andes, R.V.

Knights Templars: DISCOVERING THE NEW WORLD Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
" " FIRST KNIGHTS TEMPLAR EDIFICE Photo

" " FUTURE HELPS FOR MEMBERS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
KNOWING GOD Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Knowledge, Acquisition of:RAGES FROM THE PAST Bacon, Roger
KNOWLEDGE, EXPERIENCE CREATES Parker, W.C.

KNOWLEDGE, OUTLINES OF THE DOCTRINE OF Fichte, J.G.

KNOWLEDGE POWER?, IS Bell, Arthur B.
KNOWLEDGE, PRINCI.PLES OF HUMAN Berkeley, George
KNOWLEDGE?, SHOULD BELIEE PRECEDE Anon,

KNOWLEDGE, THEORY OF Thomas AQuinas
Knowledge vs belief: PLEA IN ABATEMENT OF PEDANTRY McIntosh K.C.
Koresh, pseudonym for: Teed,Cyrus

Koresh: MYSTERY OF THE SHAPE OF THE EARTH
Kubelik, Marianne see Santi, Adrian
Kuhn, Thomas

Profundis XII
Photo

L

Ladder with 12 steps, Golden: SUSPENDED ANIMATION Ward, James D.
Lamartine, A. . L. de: EARTH'S HYMN McKegg, William H.

LAMP OF THE BODY McKegg, William H.
Language s Intecnational" DISTURBING THE PEACE Lewis, Dr. H.S.
Lao-Tse: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon.,

Laplace, Pierre Simon: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon.

LAST CALL FOR THE CONVENTION Anon.,

LAST CALL TO THE CONVENTION Anon,

Lavoisier, Antoine Laurent: HUNT,.,ATOM Marx, S.J.

LAW, FOLLOWING THE Morris, James E.
LAW OF RECREATION Haskins, Robert A.

LAW OF THE SQUARE Yeager, Thomas B.

04-36
03-30

Lewis, Dr. H. SPencerl2-37

08-30
09-32
12-31
06-37
07-30
11-35
09-37
07-37
11-36
10-35
06-33
04-33
01-30
05-36
10-35
12-30
12-31
10-35
01-32
11-33
04-31
01-33
02-36
11-33
07-30
12-33
01-35
09-33
12-34
06-33
02-32

08-35

08-31
03-34
02-33
08-35
11-36
03-35
07-31
07-35
08-34
11-31
11-31
09-30

088

036
405
215
284
7Q8
188
173
378
284
223
391
329
178
084
378
121
354
322
708
325
744+
380
455
462
013
383
165
418
469
302
432
189
032

241

58~
065
014
245
394
058
567
226
262
679
693
237
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Law suit see :

Clymer
Conspiracy
Defamation
Heindel
" FINAL SETTLEMENT OF AN IMPORTANT ISSUE Lewis, Ralph M.
" LEGAL DECISION, IMPORTANT Anon.
Law suits resolution: OUR HAPPY CONV. Anon,
Laws: ON THE CONCEPT OF A CAUSATIVE UNIVERSE Anon.
Laws of God: GOD'S OPPORTUNITIES Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Laws of man & nature: IS CIVILIZATION SANITY? McKegg, William H.
Laws of nature: UNSEEN GUARDIANS Mille, T.H.
LAWS OF THE BROTHERHQOD Sincerus Renatus
LAWS OF THE FRATERNITY OF THE ROSIE CROSS Maier, Michael
LARS, 7 METAPHYSICAL Feldman, Bernard
LAWS, UNDERSTANDING THE COSMIC AND ITS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lawyers .:PUBLIC SERVANT Krick, Charles P.
LeBrun, Clement: IMPORTANT NOTICE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
" NEW HONORS FOR THE GRAND MASTER Lewis, Ralph M.
" OUR FUTURE GRAND MASTER Photo
" mon Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
" TRANSITION OF OUR BELOVED GRAND MASTER Lewis, DR.H. Spencer
LEADER, COMING OF A Carter, John R.C.
LEARNING , ON MEN OF Schopenhauer, Arther
LEARNING, PRINCIPLES OF FACILITY IN TEACHING AND Comenius, John A
Legal DECISION, .FMPORTANT Anon.
Legends: MAGIC OF BELLS Pigott, Percy
LEGENDS AND DREAMS Roerich, Nicholas
Leibnitz, Gottfried Wilhelm: PAGES ... Anon.
Leisure, On Seneca
Lemuria: MYSTERY OF MT., SHASTA Anon,
" NEW MYSTERY AT MOUNT SHASTA Lewis, Ralph M.
" STRANGE MT, SHASTA Photo
LEMURIA, DESCENDANTS OF Selvius, Frater
LEMURIA LEGEND OR FACT?, 1S Lewis, RAlph M.
LEMURIAN MYSTBRY. NEW Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Leonﬁrdo da Vinci: MYSTERY OF A MASTER Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
it 1] "
LHTTER FROM THE BROTHERS OF THE R.C. Vaughan, Thomas
Levi, Eliphas see Constant, K Alphonse Louils
Levitation: SEEING IS BELIEVING Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
LEWIS, DR. H. SPENCER Photo
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer-demonstration:
QUR HAPPY CONVENTION Anon.
Lewis, Dr. H. S.-demonstration, musical note
REPORT OF THE INT'L CONV,. Anon.
Lewis, Dr. H.S.-honors:
FUTURE HELPS FOR MEMBERS Lewis, DR. H. Spencer
LEWIS, MRS. H. SPENCER Photo

Liber 777: ANTIQUITY OF OUR TEACHINGS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lick Observatory: MAGNIFICENCE OF COSMIC LAW Lewis, Dr. H. S.

Life: INDOLENCE Anon.
LIFE A MYSTERY?, IS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Life, All is: 7 METAPHYSICAL LAWS Feldman, Bernard

LIFE, BRIDGE OF Lewls, Dr. H. Spencer

03-37
12-36
09-36
06-33
02-33
01-34
05-36
06-35
11-35
01-30
02-30
10-37
04-36
09-34
01-34
01-34
02-37
03-30
01-34
10-34
12-36
12-35
07-31
06-36
02-37
05-36
10-35
02-36
05-31
08-34
09-36
01-30
02-30
10-32

09-30
12-36

09-31
09-33

11-33
12-36
02-36
01-33
07-34
05-34
01-30
05-31

046
409
308
185
005
457
142
180
383
376
002
343
092
286
441
452
008
061
467
345
409
407
563
183
026
153
337
037
495
250
287
369
021
338

226
401

619
310

380
437
030
474
223
124
376
505
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LIFE, HOW TO APPROACH _ Anon. 11-35 387
LIFE, INCREMENT OF Scott, LeRoy E. 09-37 303
Life, Inequalities of: DUAL DEVELOPMENT Bailey, A. Cartland 05-35 138
LIFE OF A MYSTIC Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-34 172
LIFE ON MARS?, IS THERE Ritter, James 03-32 053
LIFE ON OTHER PLANETS Anon. 08-33 264
LIFE, PLANNING YOQUR Kiimalehto, Thor 02-37 039
LIFE, PURPOSEFUL Lewis, Ralph M. 02-32 007
LIFE, FUONNING FROM Anon. 08-32 261
LIFE, STEERING YOUR COURSE OF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-34 138
LIFE, SYMPHONY OF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-31 688
LIFE, TENDENCY OF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-35 124
LIFE, "THE WAY" OF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-32 185
LIFE, ULTIMATE AIM OF Lewis, Ralph M. 04-32 093
LIFE, ZEST FOR Anon. 12-33 430
LIGHT Cattano, Vincent 08-33 255
. Light & color: ENTERING NOAH'S RAINBOW McKegg, William H% 04-36 093
-LIGHT AND SHADOWS +Batchelpr, A. Leon 06-30 148
LIGHT, DIFFUSION OF Newton, Isaac 10-35 344
LIGHT FROM CHINA Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-36 340
LIGHT, LIFE, LOVE {poem) Brunner, Frank 10-31 649
Light, Life & love: ETERNAL TRIANGLE Marx, S.J. 04-34 116
LIGHT ON THE PATH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-30 210
LIGHT, SOME MYSTERIES OF Garrison, G.N. 11-33 389
LIGHT THEORY', 'NEW CURVED Gonder, Frederick 06-32 175
LIGHTER SIDE OF LIFE'S MYSTERIES Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-35 263
LIGHTNING & ELECTRICITY, IDENTITY OF Franklin, Benjamin 08-34 259
LIKE A TALE OF MYSTERY - Batchelor, A. Leon 07-30 168
Lillith: MATERIALISTIC CONCEPTION OF ADAM & EVE &

THE SERPENT PEOPLE Cowan, John . 12-31 715
Lincoln, Abraham: HONORING EMINENT MEN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-36 005
LIVE THE PRINCIPLES Allegro 12-36 436
LIVES OF THE MYSTICS Poole, Cecil A. 12-37 434
LIVING DEAD McKegg, William H. 09-30 251
LIVING IN THE CLOUDS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-34 324
Locke, John: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 06-34 176
LODGE MASTERS AND ACTIVITIES Andrea, Raymund 02-31 399
Lodges, Visiting: WHAT MEMBERSHIP MEANS TO YOU Lewis, Dr. H. S. 10-32 334
Longev1ty LIGHT FROM CHINA Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10~36 341
LORD'S PRAYER, COSMIC INTERPRETATION... Wotherspoon, Marion Foster04-30 067
LOST IN THE WILDERNESS ‘Batchelor, A. Leon 03-32 069
LOST TRIBE OF MYSTICS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-30 341
Lost word: SUSPENDED ANIMATION Ward, James D. 08-31 589
LOVE AND THANKSGIVING Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-31 674
LOVE, ON THE NATURE QF BEAUTY AND Anon, 01-33 470
LOVE THY NEIGHBOR Whitfington, William V. 02-36 008
Love, Unchanging: ARCH ENEMY OF MANKIND Bell, Arthur B. 01-32 741
Loyalty: BEING TRUE Lewis, Drx. H. Spencer 07-31 546
Loyalty to AMORC: ATTRACTING THE BLESSINGS OF LIFE Meekens, H.J. 12-30 329
LURE OF ARCHEOLOGY Anon. 11-36 375
LURE OF "SOMETHING FOR NOTHING" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-35 370

Luxatone: RELATIONSHIP OF COLOR TO SOUND Lewis, Ralph M. 02-33 008
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M
MacLeod, Fiona: ESCAPING THE WHEEL OF LIFE McKegg, William H. 04-32 104
Macrocosm & microcosm: WOBDERS OF CREATION Lott, M. 03-35 069
" " SOME MYSTERIES... Garrison, G.N. 08-32 247
" " PAGES FROM THE PAST Constant, Alphonse Louis 07-32 226
MAGI MASTERS?, WERE THE Zolling, Emil 12-32 413
Magic: PAGES FROM THE PAST Constant, Alphonse Louis 07-32 226
Magiz & religion: SUPERNATURALISM Marx, S.J. 08~36 248
Magic, Black: RIGOR MORTIS Roerich, Nicholas de 07-33 215
" " WE SERIOUSLY PROTEST Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 07-33 205
" " WITOE " 10-31 663
Magic, Imitative: PREDICTION Lewis, Ralph M. 12-31 724
MAGIC OF BELLS Pigott, Percy 12-35 406
MAGIC OF THE AMERICAN INDIANS X 01-33 447
MAGIC, SUPERSTITION, WHITE & BLACK Anon. 11-32 391
Magic tricks: FAKIRS OF INDIA Wollen, Emil 12-30 334
MAGNETISM, PERSONAL Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-30 350
Magnetism, Personal: DEVELOPMENT OF PERSONALITY Lewis, Dr. H. S. 109-31 610
MAGNIFICENCE OF COSMIC LAW Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-33 474
Maier, Michael: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 11-35 383
Mailing lists: ARE YOU SEEKING SECRET WISDOM? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer6-35 185
Maimonides, Moses: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 01-35 461
MAJESTIC OCEAN Angle, Elsa F. 03-37 069
MAKING A NEW START Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-32 738
MAKING CHRISTMAS COME TRUE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-32 404
MAKING YOUR DREAMS COME TRUE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-32 178
Malebranche, Nicolas: PAGES FROM THE PASTAnon. 02-36 0l6
Man: PAGES FROM THE PAST Boehme, Jacob 04-32 106
" WITNESS OF THE SOUL Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-34 244
MAN-ACREATOR! Tiel, Johm 05-30 117
MAN A FREE AGENT?, 1S Pennington, John X 08-36 266
MAN A LINK BETWEEN TWO WORLDS (von) Herder, Johann Gottfried 07-36 215
Man & beast: WHAT FOOLS THESE MORTALS BE Beckett, Paul 07-31 565
MAN AND HIS SOUL Watson, Arthur F. 08-31 603
Man and the world: BUILDING...PHILOSOPHY Lewis, Ralph M. 11-37 383
MAN,AND WHAT IS HIS DESTINY?, WHAT IB Lott, M. 05-34 126
Man as animal: ACQUIRING A PHILOSOPHY OF LIFE Anon. 03-34 071
Man as higher being: " ANON. 03-34 074
MAN, FOUR-FOLD McKegg, William H. 10-34 333
MAN IS NOT SUFFICIENT UNTQO HIMSELF - Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 04-30 066
MAN THE MASTER OF EARTH McKegg, William H, 12-37 429
Man, the microcosm: SEGMENTS Eversleigh, Winifred C. 08-33 273
MAN, THE MIGHTY MIDGET McKegg, William H. 06-37 167
MAN, THIS THING CALLED Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06~-33 181
Manners, David, actor: BE SURE TO SEE... Anon. 01-33 476
MAN'S ETERNAL QUEST McKegg, William H. 01-32 745
MAN'S GREATEST POWER Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-33 246
MAN'S INCONSISTENCIES Langdon, Gordon, P. 04-31 470
MAN'S PRIMITIVE INSTINCTS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-30 301
Manuscript: LIGHT FROM CHINA Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-36 340
Manuscripts, Biblical: SOME FACTS FOR MEMBERS'...Lewis, Ralph M. 03-36 062
MANY SURPRISES FOR THE CONVENTION Anon. 07-33 210

Marcus Aurelius Antoninus: PAGES Anon. 12-32 421



: 27
MARIE CORELLI, THE ILLUMINATED MYSTIC Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Marriage & divorce: R+C MORALS Anon,

MARRIAGE, PHILOSOPHY OF Anon,

MARS?, 1S THERE LIFE ON Ritter, James

MARTINISM?, WHAT IS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

MARX, SIGMUND J. Photo

Master appears: PREPARATION Chevalier, Alexandre

MASTER'', AT THE FEET OF THE Dean, Charles Dana

Master Helios: MARIE CORELLI,.. Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

MASTER'" ' N2AX, GREAT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Master K-H: "Lsle of the dead' I1]lus.

MASTER, MESSAGE FROM A Lewis, Dr. H. spencer

MASTER, MESSAGE FROM A WOMAN Santi, Adrian

%ASTER, MYSTERY OF A I Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
tn n II "

MASTER WITHIN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

MASTERING YOUR ENVIRONMENT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Masters: COMMON MISCONCEPTIONS Kiimalehto, Thor

" MESSAGE FROM A WOMAN MASTER Santi, Adrian

" MOUNTAIN OF VISION McKegg, William H.

" NUMBERS OWER THE DOOR Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

MASTERS & LEADERS, FUTURE Miles, Harvey

MASTERS?, WERE THE MAGI Zolling, Emil

MASTERSHIP Borden, Ethel C.

MASTERY OF HABIT Sri Ramatherio

MATERIALISM & HUMAN MISSION Francisco, Leopoldo

MATERIALISTIC CONCEPTION OF ADAM & EVE & THE SERPENT PEOPLE
Coean, John

Mathematics & choice: INCREMENT OF LIFE Scott, Leroy E.

Matter: CHEMICAL CATALYSIS & SCIENTIFIC OCCULTISM Saw Signum

Matter: EVOLUTIONARY FORCE Feldman, Bernard

" FOURTH DIMENSION Anon.

" SCIENTIFIC THEOLOGY #2%8% Haines, George D
" SOME MYSTERIES OF VIBRATIONS Garrison, G.N.

" UNIVERSAL & HUMAN WILL Anon.

Matter & soul: FREEDOM Walters, E.J.

Matter & spirit: REBISCOVERIES Litherland, Walter
MATTER, MIND'S CONTROL OF West, Harold

07-30
03-33
06-36
03-32
10-37
07-35
06-31
07-31
07-30
07-36
02-32
12-34
11-32
01-30
02-30
03-34
04-31
11-37
11-32
07-34
07-31
04-35
12-32
11-37
05-31
08-36

12-31
09-37
12-34
02-30
05-33
12-33
07-32
06-34
02-33
11-31
05-30

Mattersy,Super-: SOME MYSTERIES OF AN EXPANDING UNIVERSE GarrisenG.N08-32

Medical liberty: DEVILS, DRUGS & DOCTORS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
" "™ "HEALTH SUPERSTITIONS" "
" " MY BROTHER'S KEEPER OR EXECUTIONER? Lewis, Dr. H. S.

Medicine: FRONTIERS OF PROGRESS .Batchelor, A. Leon
" PARAGCELSUS Marx, SZ.J.
Medicine men, Training of: MAGIC OF THE AM. INDIANS X
Medicine, On Avicenna

Medicine, Preventive: PREVENTION OF ILL HEALTH Anon.
MEDITATION Descartes, Rene
MEDITATION, REGARDEING CONCENTRATION & Marshall, Raquel
MEMORY BY SLEEP, IMPROVEMENT OF Anon.

Memory of soul: DREAMS,,PSYCHIC EXPERIENCES AND Anon.

06-31
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ZN OF LEARNING, ON
[ENTAL CURE OF DISEASES
MENTAL EFFICIENCY
MENTAL LIFE, OUR
MENTAL TENDENCIES, ANALYZING YOUR

Schopenhauer, Arthur
Batchelor, A. Leon
Sweeny, Robert A.
Anon,

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Merkle, Jackie: MYSTICAL DEVELOPMENT OF A CHILD Lewis, Dr. H.S.

Mesmerism: HYPNOTISM
MESSAGE FROM A MASTER

Anon.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

MESSAGE FROM A WOMAN MASTER
MESSAGE FROM INDIA

Messiah: IS A NEW SAVIOR COMING?
%eta?hxsics: SOLE REALITY

Santi, Adrian
Ward, James D.
Cleve, C.H.
Anon.

METAPHYSICS A MENACE TO RELIGION?, IS
METAPHYSICS AND THE PHYSICIAN
METAPHYSICS, PRACTICAL

METAPHYSICS, RATIONAL

Meteors: MAGNIFICENCE OF COSMIC LAW Lewis, Dr. H. Bpencer
METHOD FOR PROVING GOD's EXISTENCE Maimonides, Moses
Mexican Indians: SOME ANCIENT RELIGIQUS CUSTOMS...Clark, Boon
Mexico: RELIGIQUS INTOLERANCE Anon.

Militia Crucifera Evangelica: ANNOUNCEMENT...Lewis,% Ralph M.
" " INTERESTING NEWS ... Anon.

" "-titles: REPORT OF THE NAT'L CONV. Anon.

Cross, A.S.
\Batchelor, A.Leon
Poole, Cecil A.
Lewis, Ralph M.

Mind & body: FUNDAMENTAL LAW OF THE HEALING ART Ackerman, F.W.

Mind-Capacity of: INFINITY

Mind, Cosmic: MORTAL MIND

Mind, Creative: MAN'S GREATEST POWER
MIND FOR HEALTH, UNING THE

MIND IS YOURS?, WHAT TYPE OF

MIND, MORTAL

MIND POWER IS ELECTRICAL

Mind, Supreme: UNIVERSAL & HUMAN WILL
Mind, Taypes of: SUSPENDED ANIMATION
MINS'S CONTROL OF MATTER

MIND'S EYE

MINISTRY OF MUSIC

MIRACLE CAN SAVE ",ONLY A

MIRACLE OF MENTAL HEALING

MIRACLES, BIBLE

Mirror writing: RATIONAL METAPHYSICS
MISCONCEPTIONS

MISCONCEPTIONS, COMMON

MISSING LINK

MISSING LINK IS STILL MISSING
MISSION, MATERIALISM & HUMAN

MODERN ALCHEMY

MODERN VISION

Harcourt, Herman N.
Bell, Arthur B.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Day, Willard

Yeager, Jane H,.

Bell, Arthur B.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon,

Ward, James D.

West, Harodd

McKegg, William H.
Cowger, Violet
Bolles, John

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Kiimalehto, Thor
Kiimalehto, Thor
Hardy, Wm.

Anon,.

Francisco, Leopoldo
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Thompson, Arnold

Mohammed: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon,
MONISM EXPLAIN THE SUPERCONSCIOUS?, CAN Vejtasa, Frances
Monotheism: CHRISTIANITY'S DERT Anon,
" UNIVERSAL & HUMAN WILL Anon,

" 02-36 032, 03-36 072

01-34
05-31
02-36
01-34
01-36
01-33
12-34
12-34
11-32
03-30
06-32
01-36
04-36
07-37
06-34
07-35
10-31
01-33
01-35
01-34
03-35
11-33
11-30
09-34
03-36
02-37
01-30
08-33

03-31

467
488

462
466
465
419
424
372
039
189
470
109
230
179
219
650
474
461
475
051
396
296
314
052
015
357
246

424

107
355
175
184
584
125
536
071
407
133
375
655
446
387
275
417
246
029
016
301
095
429
183
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Montaigne: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon,

Monthly alcove see alcove, monthly

Montpellier, France: VILLAGE OF THE DEVIL Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
MORAL. INFLUENCE OF SYMBOLS, SIGNS AND MYSTERIES Marx, S.J.

MORALS, R+C Anon.
Moray, Sir Robert: INCIDENT OF THE PAST Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
MORTAL MIND Bell, Arthur B.

Moss, Col., James A.: CRTME IN AMERICA Ward, Elrod
Mothers, Expectant: CATHEDRAL CONTACTS  Anon.
Motion: ON THE CONCEPT OF A CAUSATIVE UNIVERSE Anon.

" RELATION OF EVENTS TO TIHE Anon,

Motion picture: IMHOTEP-THE MUMMY Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
MOUNTAIN, ASCENDING THE Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
MOUNTAIN OF VISION McKegg, William H.
MUMMY, IMHOTEP-THE Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Mummy-movie: BE SURE TO SEE... Anon,

Murals: ATTAINMENT f8x2% Photo

" CREATION "

Murray, Sir Robert  see Moray

Music: DUALITY OF TONE Cowger, Violet

" TONE~COLOR Cowger, Violet

"  TUNING YOUR HEALTH WITH THE COSMIC Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
" UNIVERSAL LANGUAGE Nin, Salwvador R.
MUSIC, CREATIVE Robins, Mary Ellis
MUSIC---FOR THE MYSTIC Hawley, Eric F.
MUSIC, MINISTRY OF Cowger, Violet

MUSIC OF SPRING Holloway, Beatrice M.

Music of the spheres: SYMPHONY OF LIFE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Musical notes, Personal: TUNING YOUR HEALTH...Lewis, Dr. H. S.

Mussolini: HIGHLIGHTS XXXEZE Anon.

" R+C's WIN UNUSUAL TRIBUTE.from MUSSOLINI Anon.

MUST WE SUFFER TO GROW? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
MUTATIS MUTANDIS Roerich, Nidholas

MY BROTHER'S KEEPER OR EXECTUIONER? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
MY COAT OF CHANGEABLE COLOR Lewis, Dr.H. Spencer

MY CREED Kampmiller, Chas.

MY PﬁRSONAL EXPERIENCES I %ewis, Dr. H. Spencer
T 1"t I%II Tt

141 " I‘V : "

Mysteries: DAWN OF A NEW AGE OF PROGRESS McKegg, William H.
MYSTERIES, CHARACTER OF THE INITIATION INTQO THE EGYPTIAN
Gruter, Hans
MYSTERIES, EXPLORING THE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
MYSTERIES, MORAL INFLUENCE OF SYMBOLS, SIBES & Marx, S.J.
Mysteries of 1life: IS LIFE A MYSTERY? Lewis, Dxr.H. Spencer

MYSTERIES, SPHERE OF NATURE's Scroller

MYSTERY, MYSTICISM VS Maxwell, H.

MYSTERY OF A MASTER I Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
n mon II 1"

MYSTERY OF MT SHASTA Anon.

MYSTERY OF PERSONALITY Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
MYSTERY OF THE SHAPE OF THE EARTH ProfundisXII

MYSTERY SCHOOL, VISIT TO A Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Mystery schools: REAL MYSTICISM Lewls, Dr. H. spencer
Mystic: LIVING IN THE CLOUDS Lewis, Dr.H.Spencer

MYSTIC & BEING SANE, BEING A Lewis,Dr.H. Spencer

12-33
10-34
09-37

100

424
459
072
266
355
450
370
187
031
109
124
232
109
476
277
241

406
381
228
126
047
342
071
193
689
229
265
102
051
127
064
204
188
556
632
659
056
£13

133
284
459
124
412
068
369
021
153
067
032
132
404
324
308
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Mystic & the sinner: OUR HEAVEN ON EARTH Lewis, Dr. H. spencer

MYSTIC DRUIDS

MYSTIC, LIFE OF A

MYSTICAL DEVELOPMENT OF A CHILD
MYSTICAL EGYPT
MYSTICAL NUMBER SEVEN
MYSTICAL PSYCHOLOGY
Mgsticism: l41=1

" PROOF OF TRUTH

" SPIRITUALITY
Mysticism & astronomy:
Mysticism: definition:
MYSTICISM OF DANTE

MYSTICISM OF THE WEST COAST NATIVE

MYSTICISM, REAL
MYSTICISM, SCIENCE, &
MYSTICISM VERSUS MYSTERY
MYSTICISM?, WHAT IS
MYSTICS, LIVES OF THE
MYSTIC'S MYRIAD FACETS

Myths as history: LIGENDS AND DREAMS
N

DIVINE MYSTERY
PITFALLS OF TERMINOLOGY Anon.

NRA: WHERE THE EAGLE SPREADS ITS WINGS

Napoleon: WEAVING OUR DESTINIES
NATIONS ARE MEN

NATURAL SELECTION

NATURE, HARMONY OF

"NATURE OBEYING OUR DESIRES
NATURE, QUICKENING

Nebular hypothesis: PAGES FROM THE PAST

NEED FOR A GOD
NEED OF CONSISTENCY

Nelson, N.W.-Nat'l Hist. Museum: LURE OF
NETHERLANDS, R+C MESSAGE FROM THE

NEW BANNER OF PEACE

'"NEW CURVED LIGHT THEORY
NEW FIELDS OF EXPLORATION
NEW FIELDS OF SCIENCE

"NEW HEEP FOR OUR MEMEERS

NEW HONORS FOR THE GRAND MASTER
NEW LEMURIAN MYSTERY

NEW LIFE FOR ALL

NEW MYSTERY AT MT SHASTA

NEW POWER FOR OUR ORDER

NEW R+C CYCLE

NEW YEAR CELEBRATION THIS MONTH
NEW YEAR'S CELEBRATION

NEW_YORK HQ., VISIT THE
NEW_TON, SIR ISAAC

" " PAGES FROM THE PAST

Lanval, Marc

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Marx, S§.J.

Marx, S.J.

Litkerland, Walter
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
McKay, Geneviewe Cherry
Anon.
McKegg, William H.
Anon.

Griffen, George H.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Kriebel, Alvin C.
Maxwell, H.

Cassidy, E.H.

Poole, Cecil A.

McKay, Genevieve Cherry
Roerich, Nicholas

Lewis, Ralph M.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon,

Darwin, Charles Robert
Robins, Mary Ellis
Batchelor, A. Leon
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Laplace, Pierre simon
Lewis, Ralph M.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
ARCHEOLOGY Anon.
A.A.A,

Roerich, Nicholas de
Gonder, Frederick
Epler, Florence McLane
Bailey, A. Cartland

sBatchelor, A. Leon

Ralph M,

Dr. H. Spencer
Dr. H. spencer
B¥X.Ralph M,
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis,Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.

Photo

Anon.

Lewis,
Lewis,
Lewis,
Lewis,

Ney, Marshall Michael: WEAVING OUR DESTINIES Lewis, Dr. H. S.

02-31
06-35
06-34
01-33
07-34
02-34
02-34
10-37
02-35
03-32
01-36
08-34
11-34
02-32
12-33

12-37
03-33
07-31

10-33
08-37
12-37
07-35
06-34
10-32
04-37
03-35
08-31
04-34
11-36
03-36
11-33
06-32
05-36
11-36
07-30
09-34
09-36
06-31
10-35
11-34
09-33

12630=

02-34
10-35
08-37

386
166
172
465
218
025
018
324
035
057
451
271
387
012
404
109
068
378
434
071
563

327
245
425
221
193
353
084
058
595
08¢
375
048
369
175
135
367
171
286
287
514
337
364
284
057
062
326
001
344
245
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NICHOLAS DE ROERICH, MYSTIC . Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Nirvana: 1S KARMA FATALTISM? Andes, R.V.
" REDISCOVERIES Litkerland, Walter
Normaley: "AROUND THE CORNER" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Norwood, Dr. Robert: OUR GREAT RLOSS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Nous: TRUTH ABOUT VITAMINS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
November: SHOWING APPRECIATION Lewis, Dr., H. Spencer
Number symbolism: MYSTERY OF 7-7-7 Anon.
numbers over the door Lewis, Dr H. Spencer
NUMBERS, SECRET OF Kiimalehto, Thor
NUMBERS, THEIR SYMBOLOGY Marx, S.J.
NUMEROLOGY, SOME...FEATURES OF Yeager, Thomas B.

0
Obelisk, Symbolism of: VANISHING RECORDS McIntosh, XK.C.
OBLIVION Lewis, Madeleine
RObscure night: WHEN THE SHADOWS COME Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
OBVERSE & REVERSE Miller, T.H.

OCCULTISM, CHEMICAL CATALYSIS & SCIENTIFIC Signum, Sar
Occultism-fwauduent: BEING A MYSTIC & BEING SANE Lewis, Dr. H. S.

OCCULTISM HAS DONE FOR ME, WHAT Jansen, Laura

October: DISCOVERING NEW WORLD Lewlsg, Dr. H. spencer
OF THE THINGS WHICH WE MAY DOUBE Descartes, Rene
Officers, Choice of: LODGE MASTERS AND ACTIVITIES Andrea, Raymund
ON DESIRE Carroll, George E.

ON IMAGINATION Hobbes, Thomas

ON IMMORTALITY Titus Lucretius Carus
ON MEN OF LEARNING Schopenhauer, Arthur
ON THE COLJEPT OF A CAUSATIVE UNIVERSE  Anon.

ON THE NATURE OF BEAUTY AND LOVE Anon.

ON THE PRINCIPLES OF ASTRONOMY Kepler, John

ONE IN ITSELF Plotinus

1+1=1 Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
ONE SPRING MORNING Hetherington, Marian G.
"ONLY A MIRACLE CAN SAVE" Bolles, John

ONLY THE IDEAL IS REAL Young, Alden S.

OPEN DOQR Lewig, Dr. H. spencer
OPENING THE TOMB Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Opinion, Power of: YOUR PART IN INTERNAt'L RELATIONS Feely, Kate
Opportunities: OPEN DOOR Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
OPPORTUNITIES, CREATING Wolton, Frank
OPPORTUNITY, HERE 1S YOUR Dean, Charles Dana
OPPORTUNITY TO HELP OTHERS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Oppositxes: RELATION OF EVENTS TO TIME  Anon.
ORDER INDICATE INTELLIGENCE?, DOES UNIVERSAL Anon.
1" L1} "

ORDER, SYSTEM AND Ramsey, Floyd
#O0rgan, Color: RELATIONSHIP OF COLOR TO SOUND Lewis, Ralph M.
Organizations, Investigation of: WHAT'S BACK OF THE FACE?
Lewis, Ralph MM

Organizations, Membership in: BEING TRUE Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Organizations, Other also sece:

Canspiracy, Clymer, Defamation, Freemasonry, Heindel,

Law suit, SRIA, Theosophical Society.
" BETNG A NYSTIC AND BEING SANE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

06-37
12-32

01-33
07-36
08-33
01-33
11-30
03-33
08-30
02-34
02-35
03-35
06-32
02-33

10-33
07-31

09-37

407
708
687
324
371
413
364
289
556
026
343
366

231
460
335
253
406
308
180
324
140
399
538
218
427
467
185
470
178
460
324
184
407
045
L4iab
204
252
444
307
065
212
028
027
073
167
007

347
546

308
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Organlzatlons Other (con't)

CRUELTY OF FALSE TEACHINGS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
" FRANCIS BACON & THE R+C's Anon.
" "GREAT MASTER'" HOAX Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
" INTERESTING FACTS FOR OUR STUDENTS Dean, Charles Dana
" IS TRUTH STRANGER THAN FICTION? Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
" LIGHTER SIDE OF LIFE'S MYSTERIES Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
" LURE OF "SOMETHING FOR NOTHING" Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
" REPORT OF INT'L CONV. Anon.
R+C TECHNIQUE Andrea, Raymund
BRKEXXWE

Organizations, Other: RUNNING TRUE TO BORM Lewis, oalph M.

" STRANGE EVENTS CAST A SHADOW Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
"' WHY THE SUDDEN CRAZE...TIBETAN...? Marx, S.J.

" WHY THIS INTOLERANCE? Lewis, Ralph M.

Arkax

Organizations, praised, Other: LIGHT ON THE PATH Lewis, Dr. H.S.

ORIENTAL SECRETS FOR HEALTH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Osanna Andreasi of Mantua, Beata: MYSTICISM OF DANTE Anon.

Ouija board: RATIONAL METAPHYSICS Lewis, Ralph M.
OUR BROTHER'S KEEPER Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
OUR FUTURE GRAND MASTER 5
9UR FA?PY CONVENTION Anon,

1 1 11
OUR HEAVEL ON EARTH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
OUR HOLIDAY GREETINGS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
OUR INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
QUR MENTAL LIFE Anon.
OUR NATIONAL CONVENTION BHXX® Lewis, Ralph M.
OUR NEW COVER Marx, S.J.
OUR NEWEST RESPONSIBILITY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
OUR NEXT ANNUAEI, CONVENTION Lewis, Ralph M.
OUR NEXT CONVENTION Anon.
QUR 1937 PROPHECY BOOK Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
OUR RESPONSIBILITY AS R¥C'S Ward, Ethel, B.
OUR STORM SUFFERERS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

OUTLINES OF THE DOCTRINE OF KNOWLEDGE Fichte Johannes G.
P-Q
Padre -: VILLAGE OF THE DEVIL Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
PAGES FR0M THE PAST (Authors listed below)
Paracelsus Ceeae R
Balzac, Honore de . ..., v
BOéhme, Jacob Cee s
Book of Jasher Lilii 0.,
Bacon, Francis = Liieeiee. -
Constant, Alphonse Louis = ........ .o
BRcon, Roger Phec e aens
Hume, David e eeaa. s
Buddha e iee e
Anon. about Henry de Cavendish s
Hobbes, Thomas = e e
Descartes, Rene i
Kepler, Jobmo i,
For authors of balance of Pages From The Past articles
see individual listings. Series continued through

05-33
12-35
07-36
06-33
08-30
08-35
11-35
09-33
07-32

103835
07-34
12-34
05-34

08-30
01-37
11-34
10-31
08-31
01-34
09-31
09-36
02-31
12-36
04-35
01-34
09-30
09-34
07-34
04-31
01-35
11-36
10-34
05-36
11-33

12-36

02-32
03-32
04-32
05-32
06-32
07-32
01-33
02-33
03-33
04-33
07-33
05-33
06-33

144
423
232
192
194
265
370
305
210

351

412
136

210
464
389
655
578
452
613
299
386
404
095
462
228
288
204
461
475
373
342
124
383

423

015
060
106
142
182
225
462
023
061
099
218
140
178

12-37 417
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PAIN, STOPPING Day, Harold 10-30 282
Pantheism: RELIGION'S LAST STAND-IMPERSONALITY Anon. 09-32 308
" UNIVERSAL & HUMAN WILL Anon. 06-34 183
PARACELSUS © Marx, S.J. 04-35 087
" PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 02-32 015

Pasqually, Martines de: WHAT IS MARTINISM? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-37 330
PASSED TO HIGHER INITIATION, CHARLES DANA DEAN, GRAND MASTER

FOR NORTH AMERICA Anon. 09-33 288
PATH, LIGHT ON THE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-30 210
Pathfinders of America: A FEW COLD FACTS FOR THINKERS

Wright, J.F. 07-34 212
Pavlov's code: SUMMARIES OF SCIENCE Anon. 06-36 178
Pawmee Indian sowing sacrifice: ETERNAL TRIANGLE Marx, S.K J. 04~34 114
PEACE Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 04-32 084
PEACE HOPELESS?, IS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-35 404
PEACE, NEW BANNER OF Roerich, Ni&cholas de 11-33 369
PEACE, WORLD Arnold, Cora M. 12-33 436
Pendulum: EARTH RAYS IN ACTION Gonzenbach, Ernest 07-36 221
" PREDICTION Lewis, Ralph M. 12-31 725
“Penn, William: "NATURE OBEYING OUR DESIRES ' Batchelor, A. Leon 10-32 353
" PABES FROM THE PAST Anon, 09-35 307
Pennsylvania: FIRST AM. R+C BUILDING Photo 04-33 117
PERFUMES, STUDY IN Ingman, Francis J. 07-36 228
PERSECUTION, JEWISH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-33 244
Persecution, Religious, racial: SELF-DESTRUCTION Lewis, Rr. H.S. 11-37 364
PERSONAL INVITATION Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 03-36 056
PERSONAL MABNETTISM Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 0I-30 358
PERSONAL PHILSSOPHY, BUILDING A I Lewis, Ralph M. 10-37 335
vt I1 " 11-37 383
PERSONALITIES, PRINCIPLES AND Glennie, Gordon A. 09-32 294
PERSONALITY, DEVELOPMENT OF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencdr 09-31 610
PERSONALITY, INDIVIDUALITY & Bond, George-Gordon 05-35 147
PERSONALITY, MYSTERY OF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 03-36 067
Rexsrand kKRR EXAXRRX X FRRTx TN EHEXHEILDERNESS Ragehekexx
‘Personality tzaits: LOST IN THE WILDERNESS -Batchelor, A. Leon 03-32 070
o WILDERNESS WANDERERS " 05-32 132
Phaedo Plator 04-35 103
Phlogiston: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 04-33 100
Philadelphia: INCIDENT OF THE PAST Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 10-30 265
Philosophers: "..AND THE GREAT UNKNOWN!' Halbedel, John Gottlieb  07-35 206
PHILOSOPHER'S STONE Lindgren, Raymond 12-37 407
Philosophy: HUMAN IDEATL Anon. 10-33 341
Philssophy & science: IS THERE NO FURTHER NEED FOR PHILOSOPHY? Anon06-37 190
PHILOSSOPHY, BUILDING A PERSONAL I Lewis, Ralph M. 10-37 335
" e 1T " 11-37 383
PHILOSOPHY OF LIFE, ACQUIRING A Anon. 03-34 071
PHILOSOPHY OF MARRIAGE Anon. 06-36 185
PHILOSOPHY, POSITIVE Comte, Auguste 10-33 349
Physicizan, Experiences of a:THINKING & LIVING Carter, RJohn R.C. 02-31 409
PHYSICIAN, METAPHYSICS AND THE +Batchelor, Ax Leon 06-34 179
Physics: THIS PHYSICAL WORLD Bailey, A. Cartland 10-34 326
PILATE!S REPORT TO TIBERIUS CAESAR McIntosh & Twyman, trans. 12-35 430
PITFALLS OF TERMINOLOGY Anon. 086-34 270
Planes: COMMON MISCONCEPTIONS !1Kiimalehto, Thor 11-37 388
PLANETS, LIFE ON OTHER Anon. 08-33 264
PLANNING YOUR LIFE Kiimalehto, Thor 02-37 029

Plato: EVOLUTION OF THE SOUL CONCEPT Lewis, Ralph .M. 09-35 312
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PLATO, THREE-FOLD PATH OF Miles, Harvey . 08-35 254
Pleasure: PAGES FROM THE PAST Epicurus 05-34 142
" ULTIMATE AIM IN LIFE Lewis, Ralph M. 04-32 094
" ZEST FOR LIFE Anon. 12-33 430
Bleasures: BUILDING A PERSONAL PHILOSOPHY Lewis, Ralph M. 11-37 385
" HOW TO APPROACH LIFE Anon. 11-35 391
Plotinus: PAGES FBBM THE PAST Anon, 01-37 460
Polarity: 1+1=1 Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-37 324
"' SOME MYSTERIES OF VIBRATIONS Garrison, G.N. 07-32 222
POLITICS, COSMIC Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 09-36 284
POPE OF ROME Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 03-37 044
Bopular FALLACIES ABOUT THE PYRAMIDS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-37 394
Positive & negative electrons: SOME MYSTERIES OF MATTER
Garrison, G.N. 07-32 222
POSITIVE PHILOSOPHY Comte, Auguste 10-33 349
"POSSESSED OF AN EVIL SPIRIT" Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 02-32 021
Possession:'"POSSESSED OF AN EVIL SPIRIT" " " e
Posture: MISSING LINK IS STILL MISSING Anon. 12-35 420
POT OF GOLD AT TEH END OF THE RAINBOW Thorndyke, E.F. 01-31 358
Pott, Mrs Henry: PAGES FRBM THE PAST Anon. 08-35 258
POWER, MAN'S GREATEST Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-33 246
POWER?, WHENCE COMES THIS Dale, William 10530 268
PRACTICAL METAPHYSICS Poole, Cecil %A 07-35 219
-~ PRACTICE OF THE RiC!s .Batchelor, A. Leon 12-30 344
PRAY, HOW TO Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 01-31 354
PRAYER Langdon, Gordon, P. 02-32 028
' Wood, Idah Hermance 10-36 356
" (untitled) Ackerman, Dr. 11-34 372
-Prayer: GOING INTO THE DIVINE PRESENCE «Batchelor, A. Leon 03-33 051
Prayer, Answers to: GOD's OPPORTUNITIES Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-33 004
PRAYER, COMMON SENSE IN Lewis, Ralph M, 12-30 347
PRAYER, COSMIC INTERPRETATION OF THE LORD'S Wotherspuen, Marion F.04-30 067
PRAYER, HELPFUL Pickins, Robin 08-30 221
PRAYING, SECRET OF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-32 250
PREDICTION Lewis, Ralph M. 12-31 722
Pre-natal periodMAGIC OF THEAMERICAN INDIANS X 01-33 448
PREPARATION Chevalier, Alexandre 06-31 517
PRESENT BUSINESS DEPRESSION Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-30 271
PRESENT COSMIC TENDENCIES Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-36 244
PREVENTION OF ILL HEALTH Anon. 07-35 233
PRIMITIVE RACES, SOME ANCIENT RELIGIOLS CUSTOMS OF Clark, Boon 01-34 474
PRINCIPLE OF ATTUNEMENT Bell, Arthur B. 02-32 035
PRINCIPLES & PERSONALITIES Glennie, Gordon A, 09-32 294
Principles, Higher: FOR WHAT ARE WE SEARCHING? Craven, Joseph 01-31 368
PRINCIPLES OF FACILITY IN TEACHING AND IN LEARNING Comenius, J.A. 10-34 345
PRINCIPLES OF HIMAN KNOWLEDGE Berkeley, George 12-33 418
PRisoner: BEFREE SOUL SPEAKS Anon. 03-30 036
PROGRESS?, AM I MAKING X Lewis, §Dr. H. Spencer 11-32 377
PROGRESS, DAWN OF A NEW AGE OF McKegg, William H. 12-36 412
-PROGRESS, FRONTIERS OF .Batchelor, A. Leon 02-34 011
PROGRESS: ITS LAW & CAUSE Spencer, Herbert 04-34 102
Propibition: EXPERIMENT THAT FAILED Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-34 444
Propnunziamento: INTERESTING NEWS FROM FOREIGN LANDS  Annn 11-30 295

Tyt nuiz @ breend Bl T-BCTAY
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PROOF OF TRUTIH _ MecKay, Genevieve Cherry
PROOFS OF REINCARNATION Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Propaganda, Medical: DEVILS, DRUGS & DOCTORS Lewis, Dr. H.S.

" Y "HEALTH SUPERSTITIONS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Propaganda-Radio plays: WE SERIQUSLY PROTEST Lewis, Dr. H.Spender
PROPHECY BOOK, OUR 1937 Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
PROSLOGIUM OR A DISCOURSE ON THE BEING OF GOD Anseidm

Prosperity: "AROUND THE CORNER" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
PRUDENCE Bond, Lelia LeGros

PSALMS OF DAVID, SHORT STUDIES ... Beckett, Paul

Psychic body: HUMAN CENSCIQUSNESS Feldman, Bernard

" " MISSING LINK Hardy, Wm.

PSYCHIC CENTERS, DEVELOPING Rhoads, Arthur

Psychic centers-12:TUNING YOUR HEALTH WITH THE COSMIC LewisDr H.S

PSYCHIC DEVELOPMENT Blass, J. Lewis
" " Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
Psychic development: AM I MAKING PROGRESS? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

N " WHAT MAKES FOR SUCCESS... Ward, Ethel B.

Psychic experiences: PERSONAL EXPERIENCES Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
\E? " STRANGE PACKING BOX "

' '"" HAUNTED HOUSE "

v T "W WLTCH '

PSYCHIC EXPERIENCES, DREAMS Anon.

Psychic experiences-2A,.M:NUMBERS OVER,,, Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

PSYCHIC POWER? WHAT IS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

PSYCHOLOGICAL APPROACH TO INTERNATIONAI, UNDERSTANDING
Workman, Rona Elizabeth

PSYCHOLOGY, MYSTICAL Litherland, Walter
PSYCHOLOGY OF FEAR Lewis, Ralph M.
Ptolemy: COSMOLOGY Marx, S.J.

PUBLIC SERVANT Krick, Charles Px.
Purgatory: REAL HEAVEN & HELL Lewis, D.rH. Spencer
PURPOSE OF TRANSITION Lisle, William
RRPURPQSEFUL LIFE Lewis, Ralph M.
Pyramid: UNUSUAL MYSTICAL CEREMONY Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer

PYRAMID & SPHINX IN EGYPT, R+C;s AT THE GREAT Photo

Pyramid ceremony: DEMONSTRATION OF FAITH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
PYRAMID, PROPHECY DAY IN THE Lewid, Ralph M. '
PYRAMIDS, POPULAR FALLACIES ABOUT THE Lewis, Dr. H.spencer

Quakers see Society of Friends

QUEST, ETERNAL Essuman, W.O.

Quetzalcoatl :SOME ANCIENT RELIGIOUS CUSTOMS... Clark, Boon

QUICKENING NATURE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
R

R.C.,, LETTER FROM THE BROTHERS OF THE Vaughan, Thomas

Racial equality: CHATTER BOX Listener-in

Racial question: RISING TIDE OF COLOR Harlow, Marie

Radio & healing: SURPRISING SCIENTIFIC BISCOVERIES Lewis, DR, H.S,
RadiojyCathedral hour: CATHEDRAL CONTACTS Anon.

Radio program-Seth Parker: CATHEDRAL NOTES Anon.

Radio station: HOW? OUR THOUGHTS PROJECT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

035
274
530
591
205
373
430
324
288
457
082
275
231
229
144
428
278
334
659
632
056
652
171
559
044

126
018
046
328
343
151
188
007
379
321
339
175
394

006
476
084

338
120
247
353
131
540
104



RATISING YOUR VIBRATIONS
RATIONAL CONCEPTION OF GOD
RATIONAL METAPHYSICS
RATIONALISM OF REINCARNATION
RAY, DEATH

RAYS TN ACTION, EARTH
REACHING THE ROOF

REAT, HEAVEN & HELL

REAT, MYSTICISM
REAL?, WHAT IS
REALITY, SOLE I
Tt " II

m Lh) III

" n IV

REASON, WILL AFEECTION
Reasoning: MENTAL EFFICIENCY

Rebirth, Spiritual: ESCAPING THE WHEEL OF LIFE McKegg, William H.

" " LIVING DEAD
RECOMMENDATIONS, IMPORTANT
RECORDS, VANISHING
Recreation: PURPOSEFUL LIFE
RECREATION, LAW OF
REDISCOVERIES

REFLECTIONS & MAXIMS

Regeneration: STARTING OUR LIVES OVER

REINCARNATION (poem)

" COSMIC GENIE
REINCARNATION, PROOFS OF
RECARNATION, RATIONALISM OF
RELATION OF EVENTS TO TIME

RELATIONSHIP OF COLOR TO SOUND
RElativity, Theory of: REDISCOVERIES
Religion: BUILDING A PERSONAL PHILSOSPHY
" CHRISTIAN CLERGYMAN'S DUTY TO MAN

" NEED FOR A GOD

Religion & R+C Order: POPE OF ROME

36

Gamui, Frater

Anon.

Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Gonzenbach, Ernest
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
8 Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
P.B.?, Frater

%non.

"

Fauerbach, Ludwig Adreaa
Sweeny, Robert A.

McKegg, William H.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer=z
McIntosh, K.C.

Lewis, Ralph M.
Haskins, Raobert A.
EXXEX Litherland, Walter
Penn, William

Fayett, Charles
Vejtasa, Frances
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon.,

Lewis, Ralph M.
Litherland, Walter
Lewis, Ralph M.
Tammartus, Frater
Lewis, Ralph M.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Religion, bases of: RELIGION'S LAST STAND,,, Anon.
Religion, Comparative: RATIONAL CONCEPTION OF GOD Anon.

RELIGION, IS METAPHYSICS A MENACE TO
RELIGION OF THE NORTH AMERICAN INDIAN

RELIGION ON THE DOWNGRADE

REligion, R+Cism is not: RCism, AN ART &

RELIGION, SCIENCE WITHIN I
1" T II
RELIGIONS, COMPARATIVE

RELIGION'S LAST STAND-IMPERSONALITY

RELIGIOUS THOUGHT, CHANGES IN

RELIGIOUS WAVE, CREME WAVE AND

REPORT OF THE 1935 CONV.
REPORT ON THE 1932 CONV.
RESOLVED (poem)
RESPONSIBILITY AS R+C'S, OUR

fxsm Cross, A.S.
Clark, Boon
Andrew, Frater

A SCIENCE Lewis, Dr.H.S.

BAiley, A. Cartland
1t

Langdon, Gordon P.
Anon.

Anon.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon,

Anon.

Wilcox, Ella Wheeler
Ward, Ethel ¥= B

02-31
08-36
10-31
02-30
10-34
07-36
02-32
05-32
12-33
02-31
01-36
02-36
03-36

04-3L

08-36
02-36
04-32
09-30
01-35
07-33
02-32
11-31
11-31
09-35
03-31
09-30
08-32
08-34
02-30
02-34
02-33i
11-31
10-37
01-31
08-31
03-37
09-32
08-36
07-37
04-33
10-37
05-32
04-37
05-37
11-31
09-32
01l-36
07-30
09-35
09-32
12-32
10-34

Q07

162
292
297
436
342
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RESPONSIBILITY, QUR NEWEST Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
RESURGAM McIntosh, K.C.
REVOLUTION, COMING ' Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Rhine, Dr. Joseph Banks: OUR HAPPY CONV. Anom.

" "' TELEPATHY TODYA Rhine, J.B.

Rhythm, Universal: SYMPHONY OF LIFE Lewis, Dr. H, Spencer
RIGOR MORTIS Roerich, Nicholas de
Ring, Silver: WITCH Lewis, DR. H. spencer
RISING ABOVE CONDITIONS -Batchelor, A. Leon
RISIJF TIDE OF COLOR Harlowe, Marie
Rittenhouse, kav1d OUR HAPPY CONVENTION Anon.

Roberts, Arthur A.: PASSED TO HIGHER INITIATION Anon.

Robes, White: GREAT WHITE LODGE De Armand, L.

Roerich Museum: VISIT THE N.Y. HQ. Lewis, ¥ Ralph M.
ROERICH, MYSTIC NICHOLAS DE Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
ROERICH, NICHOLAS DE Photo

Roerich, Nicholas de: DAWN OF A NEW AGE...McKegg, William H.

" " VISIT THE N.Y¥. HQ. Lewis, Ralph M.

Roosevelt's message to €Gongress: SHALL WE GUIDE CAUSES OR™REMEDY
EFFECTS Ami, John

Rope trick, Indian: FAKIRS OF INDIA Wollen, Emil

ROSARY, ROSY CROSS, & THE Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Rose-symbol: ROSY CROSS & THE ROSARY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Rosenkreutz?, Ancient tomb of Christian Anon.

L LiL| LLJ Photo

Rosenkreutz, Christian: ANTIQUITY OF OUR TEACHINGS
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

" "' CAGLIOSTRO THE MYSTERY MYSTIC Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
" " MESSAGE FROM A WOMAN MASTER B Santi, Adrian

" " OPENING THE TOMB Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
ROSETTA STONE Marx, S.J.

Rosicrucian = R+C, also see R.C,

R+C: EKXBAuditorium: F.B. AUDIT., S.J.. CAL. Photo
Chapters & lodges: BROTHERHOOD Kiimalehto, Thor
Child Culture Inst.: YOUR GROWING CHILD Batchelor, A.Leon
Constitution: HIGHLIGHTS OF THE 1934 CONV. Anon.
" NEW POWER FOR QUR ORDER Lewis, Dx. H. Spencer
Constitution,Amendements: REPRRT OF THE NAI L CONV. %non.

Constitution, Resolutionsg: "
Conventlnn EVERY MEMBER IS INFITED Anon,.
HERE IS YOUR OPPORTUNITY Dean, Charles Dana
" IMPORTANT NOTICE TO ALL MEMBERS Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
" INTERESTING VACATION XTRIP Anon.
" INVITATION TO EVERY MEMBER Lewis, Ralph M.
" OUR NEXT ANNUAIL CONVENTION Lewis, Ralph M.
" OUR NEXT CONVENTION Anon.
" PERSONAL INVITATION Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
" ¥WOU ARE INVITED Anon.

Convention-Europe 1934: GREAT EUROPEAN CONCLAVE Lewis,Gladys

Convention-1930: OUR NATIONAL CONVENTION Lewis, Ralph M.
" XXXFX-1930: SOME HIGHLIGHTS... Anon.
" 1931: OUR HAPPY CONVENTION Anon.

" 1932: REPORT ON THE 1932 CONV. Anon.
" 1933: REBBRT OF THE IN'T'L CONV. Anon.
" 1934: REPORT OF TEH NAT'L CONV.Anon.
" 1935: REPORT OF THE 1935 CONV. Anon.
' 1936: QUR HAPPY CONVENTION Anon.
" XXFX1937: OUR RECENT CONV. Anon.

204
351
044
304
209
689
215
661
364
247
302
014
025
327
407
201
412
326

212
338
464
465
229
201

029
152
374
204
340

077
274
114
291
365
300
308
047
065
208
126
069

013
056
186"
375
228
234
613
297
305
297
292
299
289
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R+C (con't) '
Council of Solace see Welfare Dept.
Demonstration by H.S.L.-Handwriting: OUR HAPPY CONV. Anon. 09-31 619

Eg Museum: OPEN DOOR Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-33 444

" SPECIAL MESSAGE FROM TIBET Roerich, Nicholas 07-33 214
Eg. Museum-theft: CHATTER BOX Listemer-in 05-30 120
Experiments: WHAT MAKES FOR SUCCESS... Ward, Ethel B, 10-35 334
Flag: REPBRTOF THE 1935 Conv. Anon., 09-35 293
Hlstory FRANCIS BACON & tHE R+C's Anon., 12-35 425

INCIDENT OF THE PAST Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 10-30 264
" LIKE A TALE BF MYSTERY Batchelor, A. Leon 07-30 168
" OPPORTUNITY TO HELP OTHERS Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 08-30 213
" PAGES FORM THE PAST Maier, Michael 11-35 383
" R+Cism, AN ART & A SCIENCE Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 05-32 135
" VISIT THE N.Y. HA. Lewis, Ralph M. 12-30 326
" WHAT MEMBERSHIP MEANS TO YOU Tlewis, Dr. H. spencer 10-32 335
History-Atlantis: DAWN OF A NEW AGE...McKegg, William H. 12-36 413

History-Europe, Current: INTEREERSTING FACTS...Dean, Charles D 06-33 190
History;FUDOSI: QUR INTERN'L FEDERARION Lewis, Dr. H. spencer04 35 095

History-manuscripts: ANTIQUITY OF QUR TEACHINGS " 02-36 028
History-1860: HISTORIC R+C MEETING Photo 01-36 441
History-1909: STRANGE EVENTS CAST SHADOW Lewis, Dr. H. S. 07-34 226
Hlstory—Penna FIRST AM. R+C BUILDING Photo 04-33 117
" UNATURE OBEYING OUR DESIRES" BAKEREXRE
Batchelor, A. Leon 10-32 254
Int"1l Council: OPPORTUNITY TO HEELP OTHERS Lewis, Dr. H. S. 08-30 213
Membership: BROTHERHOOD Kiimalehto, Thor 08-37 274
" DEFense Committee: REPORT OF THE NAT'L CONV. Anon. 09-34 307
" WHAT CONSTITUTES A HIGH DEGREE MEMBER IN AMORC"
Miles, Harvey 11-35 375
" WHAT MEMBERSHIP MEANS TO YOU Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 10-32 334
Officers & staff: GRAND LODGE ADMIN STAFF Photo 09-35 317
BERKE
Order AMORC: A MILITANT ORGANIZATION Soesman, Edward 06-33 166
CAGLTIOSTRO, THE MYSTERY MYSTIC Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 06-30 152
" LAWS DF THE BROTHERHOOD. . .SINCERIUS RENATUS...Waite, A. 06-35 180
" NEW POWRR FOR OUR ORDER Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 11-34 364
" SEARCHING FOR TRUTH Dorr, William 08-30 203
Order & Churches: SECRET OF PRAYING Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 08-32 250
Order & religion: POPE OF ROME Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 03-37 045
Order: finances: ARE YOU SEEKING SECRET WISDOM? L
Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 06-35 187
Order: germany: IMPOKRTANT ANNONNCEMENT FROM EUROPE Lewis R. 12-32 416
" " OPPORTUNITY TO HELP OTHERS Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 08-30 213
Order: Ideas & contrasr: MISCONCEPTIONS Kiimalehto, Thor 01-37 446
Order:India: LIKE A TALE FO MYSTERY Batchelor, A. Leon 07-30 168

Order: Italy & France: MARIE CORELLI...Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 07-30 176
Order legal control of: FIANL SETTLEMENT OF AN ...ISSUE

Lewis, Ralph M. 03-37 046
" "' IMPORTANT NOTICE TO ALL MEMBERS Lewis, D.r H. Spencer07-36 208
" "' OUR HAPPY CONVENTION Anon, 09-36 307

REXTRHTRATH



R+C(con't)

R+C
"

R+AC
R+C
R+C
R+C

R+C
R+C
R+C

Periodicals: E CHATTER BOX

39

Listener-in

" :Forum: NEW HELP FOR OUR MEMBERS Batchelor, A. Leon

11 1

SUCCESS AND THE "KEY"

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Grand lodge staff: GR. LODGE ADMIN. STAFF Photo

Public lectures:

THOUSANDS HEAR R+C LECTURE Photo
Radio laboratory: CORRECTING SOME MISAPPREHENSIONS Lewis, HS
Ritual (King Arthur): WAS BACON SHAKESPEARE?

Staff, Grand Lodge: GR. LODGE ADMON. STAFF Photo

Teachings: COMMON MISCONCEPTION

DON'TS FOR R+C'S

" FRANCIS BACON & THE R+C's
" KEEP YOUR FEETON THE GROUND

" LIVE THE PRINCIPLES
" MYSTICAL PSYCHOLOGY
" PRACTICE OF THE R+C's

" THREE-FOLD PATH OF PLATO

Way of life: MISCONCEPTIONS

Kiimalehto, Thor

Ward, Ethel, B.
Anon.
Kiimalehto, Thor
Allegro

Litherland, Walter
Batchelor, A. Leon
Miles, Harvey
Kiimalehto, Thor

Welfare dep't: IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
" IS THE COSMIC ALWAYS WILLING?

" SELF-HEALING
b4 KXRXKRBM

Welfare Director
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Welfare Dep'tyAid from: HELPING YOU TO HELP YOURBRELF

Bell, Arthur B.

Welfare Dep't, Healing for non-members: CATHEDRAL NOTES

ANNUAL CONVENTION
AUDITORIUM

BUILDING, FIRST AMERICAN
CREED

CYCLE, NEW
DOCUMENTS I
" 1T
; I1I

) £V

1" V

EXPERIMENTS, VALUE OF
MESSAGE FROM THE NETHERLANDS
MORALS

NEW YEAR

n
1"

" 3290
PLANETARIUM
T

PLANETARIUM, DEDICATION OF
PRACTICE, ETHICS OF
PRINCIPLES IN BUSINESS
PRINCIPLES,

SITUATION, GERMAN
TECHNIQUE
TEMPLE IN SWITZERLAND

R+Cism, A UNIQUE SYSTEM

Anon.

Anon.

Illus.

Photo
(Convention)
Lewis, Dr. H.
Photo

1"

Spencer

I
Tt

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
A.AA,

Anon,

Le Brun, Clement B.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.

Anon,

Illus.

Lewis, Ralph M.

Photo

Lewis, B Ralph M,
Miles, Harvey

SURPRISING SCIENTIFIC DISCOVERIES PROVE

Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Andrea, Raymund

Photo

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Lewis, Dr. H.S.

03-30
07-30
04-33
09-35
06-36
06-30
04-30
09-35
11-37
10-36
12-35
11-36
12-36
02-34
12-30
08-35
01-37
02-31
07-30
08-30

05-30

04-31
05-31
04-31
04-33
01-32
09-33
08-33
09-33
10-33
11-33
12-33
04-31
03-36
03-33
05-34
03-32
03-34
01-35
02-37
05-36
06-36
09-36
07-33
01-36

10-35
03-33
07-32
11-34
06-31

054
171
084
317
197
146
081
317
387
328
424
391
436
018
344
256
446
393
182
198

115

477
508
462
117
744+
284
277
317
356
397
437
465
048
072
129
044
048
446
011
156

281
221
445

353
060
210
361
520
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R+Cism, SCILENCE VS. Lewis, Dr. H. 8pencer 10-32
R+Cism, AN ART & A SCIENCE ' Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-32
R+Cism?, WHAT MAKES FOR SUCCESS IN Ward, Ethel B. 10-35
R+C's & Francis Bacon: FRANCIS BACON &...Anon. 04-34
R+C'S ARE HAPPY, GERMAN Lewis, Dr. H. S8pencer 03-30
R+C's- as humanitarians: SHALL WE GO TO WAR? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencerl2-37
R+C's, Clairy-: MESSAGE FROM A WOMAN MASTER  Santi, Adrian ll~3%
R+C's, Criticism of: ARE WE ABNORMAL? Andrea, RAymund 06-3
R+C's, DON'TS FOR Ward, Ethel B. 10-32
R+C's, FRANCIS BACON & THE Anon. %%-%4
R+C's, OUR RESPONSIBILITYER AS Ward, Ethel B. - 5
R+C's, PRACTICE OF THE Batchelor, A. Leon 12-3
ROSY CROSS & THE ROSARY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-33
Rousseau, J.J.: MORAL INFLUENCE OF SYMBOLS...Marx, S.J. 01—3O
Royal Society: INCIDENT OF THE PAST Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer ég:gz
RUNNING FROM LIFE Anon. 10-35
RUNNING TRUE TO FORM Lewis, Ralph M. 5537
Ruysbroeck, Jan van: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon.

S
Saint-Germaine: MAN THE MASTER OF EARTH McKegg, William H. 12-37
Saint~Martin, Louis Claude de: WHAT IS MARTINISM? Lewis, Dr. H.S. 10-37
Salvation: "ARE YOU SAVED?" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-33
" DBES MAN INHERIT THE ORIGINAL SIN? Anon. 05-32
" LIVES OF THH MYSTICS Poole, Cecil A. 12-37
SALVATION OF MAN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-31
Sanctum: SILENCE & SERVICE Batchelor, A. Leon 12-32
SAnta Clara Valley: OUR BROTHERS'KEFEPER Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-31
Sar Hieronymus: ALONG CIV. TRAIL Lewis, Ralph M. 03-37
Saralden see Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
SAVIOR COMING? IS A NEW Cleve C.H. 06-32
Scholarship, standards of: INTELLECTUAL ETIQUETTE Cassidy, E.H. 11-32
Schopenhauer, Arthur: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 01-34
Science: "ELECTRICITY" AS ESSENCE OF THE SOUL XK Véjtasa, Frances 01-32
SCIENCE & MYSTICISM Kriebel, Alvin C. 04-35
Science & philosophy: IS THERE NO FURTHER NEED OF PHILOSOPHY? Anon.06-37
Science & religion: PLEA,,.PEDANTRY MceIntosh, K.EC. 12-34
" " RELIGION's ...IMPERSONALITY . Anon. 09-32
AScience & R+Cism: CORRECTING SOME MISAPPREHENSIONS Lewis, Dr. H.S06~30
SCIENCE, FAITH THROUGH Zina, Supreme Colombe 03-31
SCIENCE, NEW FIELDS OF Bailey, A. Cartland 11-36
SCEENCE OF SEERSHIP Andrea, RAymund 10-30
SCIENCE, SUMMARIES OF Anon. 12-35
" " " THRU 12-37
SCIENCE VS. R+Cism Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-32
SCIENCE WITHIN RELIGION I Bailey, A. Cartland 04-37
T mn 1 II " 05_37
SCIENTIFIC THEOLOGY Haines, George D. 12-33
Sea sickness: DOES FEAR ENSLAVE YOU? Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 04-36
Seances: CONTACTING THE SPORITUAL WORLD Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 12-31
SEARCHING (poem) Wilcox, Ella Wheeler 09-33

"SEARCHING FOR TRUTH" Derr, William 08-30

341
135
333

107
056
406
373
138
328
422
342

464
459
266
261
351
133

433
331
364
139
434
482
434
580
059

189
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Seattle Chapter murals: ATTAINMENT Photo

" " CREATION ' "

SECRET ®F NUMBERS Kiimalehto, Thor
SECRET OF PRAYING lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
SECRETS OF SYMBOLS Marx, S.J.

SEEING IS BELIEVING Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
SEEK, TO THOSE WHO Feely, Kate

“SEEK YE FIRST THE KINGDOM" Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
SEEKING COSMIC AID Lowell, William
SEERSHIP, SCIENCE OF Andrea, Raymund
SEGMENTS Eversleigh, Winifred C.
SELF Feldman, Bernard

Self: ARGUMENT AGAINST PERSONAL B IDENTITY Hume, David
" BUILDING A PERSONAL PHILOSOPHY II Lewis, BRalph M.

" WITNESS OF THE SOUL Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
SELF, CONQUERING Batchelor, A. Leon
SELF CONTEMPLATION Ore, V.T.

SELF ETERNAL?, IS INDIVIDUAL CONSCIOUSNESS OF Rose, Robert
Self, Inner: "I AMTHAT I AM" Manners, David

""" MASTER WITHIN Lewis, Dr. H. spencer

" "' SUBJECTIVE SFLF-YOUR SUPERCONSCIOUS Le Brun, Clement B.
SELF-CONSCIOUSNESS'(as in self-disparagment) Anon.
"SELF-DESTRUCTION" Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
SELF-HEALING Cooper, Frank H.

" "o Lewis, Dr. H. 8pencer
Self~-improvement: WHAT BHALL THE HARVEST BE? Bell, Arthur B.

SELFISH INTERESTS?, WHAT ARE Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Selfishness: OBVERSE & REVERSE Miller, T.H.
SELFLESSNESS Lafferty, Chester
Self-mastership: MASTERSHIP Borden, Ethel C.
SELF-RELIANCE Emerson, Ralph Waldo
SELFS OF THH BODY, TWO Chapin, Albert A. jr
Seneca: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon,

Sensation: X HYPNOTISM Anon.

Sensation: SOLE REALITY Anon

1" 1 T T " 2_36 032’ 03_36 072
SENSES, HOW CONCEPTIONS ARE DERIVED FROM THE Liebnitz, Gottfried
SERPENT PEQOPLE, ...ARAM: AND EVE Cowan, John

Serpent, Totem of: MATERIALISTIC CONCEPTION...Cowaam, John
Service: HELPING YOU TO HELP YQURSELF Bell, Arthur B.

SERVICE, SILENCE & .Batchelor, A. Leon
SERVGCE, SPIRIT OF ' Ward, Elrod

Seth Parker Program: CATHEDRAL NOTES Lewis, Dr. H. Bpencer
Seven: MYSTERY QF 7-7-7 Anon.

Seven METAPHYSICAL LAWS Feldman, Bernard
SEVEN, MYSTICAL NUMBER Marx, S.J.

Seven-fold consciousness: HUMAN CONCSIQUSNESS Feldman, Bernard
Sex practices: CATHEDRAL CONTACTS Anon.

SHADOWS ON THE SAND Makepeace, Verna T.
SHAKESPEARE?, WAS BACON Lewis, Dr.H. Spencer
SHALL WE GO TO WAR? Lewis, Dr. H. spencer

SHALL WE GUIDE CAUSES OR REMEDY EFFECTS? Ami, John

08-34
08-34
02-33
08-32
08-35
09-30
05-36
12-30
05-31
10-30
08-33
03-30
02-33
11-37
08-34
06-31
10-30
10-31
07-33
03-34
11-34
05-35
11-37
01-32
08-30
01-31
10-33
08-36
02-36
11-37
07-34
11-33
02-37
12-34
01-36
04-36
06-36
12-31
12-31
05-30
12-32
01-32
06-31
09-35
01-30
02-34
04-30
12-32
02-30
04-30
12-37
07-35

276
241
026
250
246
226
141
322
501
261
273
047
023
384
244
525
281
644
208
056
367
149
364
751
198
372
324
253
012
390
230
373
026
420
470
109
183
715
716
115
433
758
540
289
376
025
083
412
027
079
404
212



Sharp, William: BESCAPING THE WHEEL OF LIFE McKegg, William H.

SHASTA CITY, COURIER CAR VISITS
Shasta, Mt.: DESCENDANTS OF LEMURIA
" " "GREAT MASTER " HOAX

' " NEW LEMURIAN MYSTERY

SHASTA, MYSTERY OF MT.

SHASTA, NEW MYSTERY AT MOUNT

SHASTA, STRANGE MT.

Shaw, Anna Howard: PLANNING YOUR LIFE

Photo

Frater Selvius

Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spmacer
Anon,

Lewis, Ralph M.

Photo

Kiimalehto, Thor

Shelley, Percy Bysshe: SHADOWS ON THE SAND Makepeace, Verna T.
Short cuts:POT OF GOLD AT THE END OF THE RAINBOW Thorndyke, E.F.

" " PSYCHIC DEVELOPMENT

SHORT STUDIES OF THE MODERNITY OF THE PSALMS OF DAVID Beckett, P.

SHOULD BELIEF PRECEDE KNOWLEDGE?
SHOWING APPRECIATION

Sibyls: WOMAN's CONTRIBUTIONS
SICKNESS-ITS REAL CAUSE

SILENCE & SERVICE

Lewis, D.r. H. Spencer

Anon,

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Clark, Boon

Cutting, Charles Theo
Batchelor, A. Leon

kSilver-sacred metal: COMPARATIVE RELIGIONS Langdon, Gordon,P.

SIMPLICITY, COMPLEXITY IS

SIN

SIN?, SOES MAN INHERIT THE ORIGINAL
SKEPTIC, THOUGHTS FOR

Sleep: HYPNOTISM

Sleep: NUMBERS OVER THE DOOR

SLEEP, IMPROVEMENT OF MERORY BY

Vejtasa, Frances
Guzney, Cid
Anon,

Anon,

Anon.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spéncer
Anon,

Sleep, Knowledge acquired in: MAN'S ETERNAL QUEST McKegg, William

Smohalla of the Nez Perce:

Society of Friends: MASTER WITHIN

Solar plexus: TUNING YOUR HEALTH WITH THE COSMIC Lewis, Dr. H. S.

Socrates: PAGES FROM THE PAST
SOLE REALITY I

" " II

" T III

" " IV

SOLITUDE

SUPERNATURALISM Marzx,
Society: SUPREMACY OF INDIVIDUAL OR STATE-WHICH?

S5.J.

Anon,

Lewlsg, D.r H. Spencer
Anon.

Anon.

"

Glennie, Gordon A.

04-32
08-36
05-31
07-36
09-36
05-36
10-35
02-36
02-37
02-30
01-31
03-31
04-31
01-35
11-35
05-34
10-31
12-32
11-31
10-31
08-32
05-32
07-32
12-34
07-31
02-36
L1-32
08-36
10-34
03-34
04-35
07-32
01-36
02-36
03-36
04-36
02-32

Solitude, Sons of (Atlantis): DAWN OF A NEW AGE...McKegg, William H12-36

SOLVING OUR PROBLEMS BY SUICIDE

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

SOME ANCIENT RELIGIOUS CUSTOMS OF PRIMITIVE RACES Clark, Boon

FACTS FOR MEMBERS' NOTEBOOKS
HIGHLIGHTS OF THE CONVENTION

SOME
SOME

SOME MYSTERIES OF AN EXPANDING UNIVERSE

SOME MYSTERIES OF LIGHT
SOME MYSTERIES OF VIBRATIONS

SOME PRACTICAL & THEORETICAL FEATURES OF

SOMETHING FOR NOTHING

Sorrows and joy: OUR HEAVEN ON EARTH
SOUND, EKEXK RELATIONSHIP OF COLOR TO
SOUND, SOULS AND

Soul: DUAL DEVELOPMENT

Soul: FREEDOM

" MASTER WITHIN

" SELF

Soul & body: HUMAN BATTERIES

SOUL CONCEPT, EVOLUTION OF THE I
Ty

1

SGHL

Lewis, Ralph M.
Anon.

Garrison, G.N.

Garrison, G.N.

Garrison, G.N.

07-32
01-34
03-36
09-30
08-32
11-33
07-32

NUMEROLOGY Yeager, Thomas01-30

Batchelor, A. Leon
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Strom, Fred H,
Bailey, A. Cartland
WAlters, E.J.

Lewlis, Dr. H. Spencer
Feldman, Bernard
Betts, Daniel K.
Lewis, RAlph M.

Ty

07-31
02-31
02-33
10~-37
05-35
02-33
03-34
03-30
10-37
08-35

09-35

104
277
495
233
287
153
337
037
029
027
358
428
457
469
364
155
666
433
682
656
270
138
220
421
559
024
746
248
351
059
103
2287
470
032
072
109
019
413
218
474
062
234
247
389
222
366
549
386
007
340
140
020
056
047
327
272

312
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. 01-32
SOUL, "ELECTRICITY " AS ESSENCE OF THE Vejtasa, Frances i}
SOUL, MAN AND HISF - Eﬁg;on, Arthur gg_g%
SOUL, SUBSTANCE O ILL. -
SOUL, WITNESSES OF THE Lewis, Dr.dHﬁ Spencer gg_g?
SOULS AND SOUND Strom, Fred f. @ @ cer 10-31
SOULS, FREE ENSION Lewis, Dr. H. Spe 05-33
Space: FQURTH DI HOtle -
SPACE-TTIE Einstein, Albert = é§-§§
SPARKLING STONE (exeerpts) Ruysproeckz ha? v 07-33
SPECIAL MESSAGE FROM TIBET Roerich, Nicholas 07-33
Spencer, Herbert:PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 12-35
SPHERE OF NATURE'S MYSTERILES ' Scrollex 09-34
Sphinx-documents: REPORT OF THE NAT'L CONV. Anon. 10-35
SPHINX IN EGYPT, R+C's AT THE GREAT PYRAMID AND  Photo
SPHINX PRESERVES AGE-OLD PRINCIPLES, MODERN Photo 09-34
Sphinx, symbolism of: TAROT, ITS TRUE MEHEING BK Marx, S.J. 05-33
Spinoza, Benedict: PAGES FROM THE PAST  Anon. 08-33
Spiral: INBISPUTABLE COSMIC LAW Yeager, Thomas B. 04-30
Spirit & matter: REDISCOVERIES Litherland, Walter 11-31
SPIRIT OF CHRIST Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 12-31
SPIRIT OF SERVICE Ward, Elrod 01-32
Spirits, Evil: IS THERE A PERSONAL DEVIL?Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 11-34
SPIRITUAL _VALUES, IMPORTANCE OF -Batchelor, A. ¥ Leon 03-31
SPIRITUAL WORLD, CONTACTING THE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-31
Spiritualism: CONTACTING THE SPIRITUAL WORLD Lewis, Dr. H.S. 12-31
Spiritualism: WHAT OCCURS AFTER DEATH? Lewis, Dr. H. spencer: 02-23
SPIRITUALITY Anon. 03-32
" HOW TO APPROACH LIFE Anon, 11-35
SPIRITUALITY AN ESSENTIAL OF EARTHLY LIFE?, IS Lewis, Dr. H. Spemee3-30
SPIRITUALITY, DEVELOPMENT OF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-33
Sports, Cruel: CREATING B KARMA Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 09-32
SPRING, MUSIG OF Holloway, Beatrice M. 06-37
SPRING, THE AWAKENING SEASON Angle, Elsa T. 05-36
SQUARE, LAW OF THE Yeager, Thomas B. 09-30
STANDARD OF LIVING Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04-35
Standardization: RUNNING FROM LIFE Anon, 08-32
STANDING BY OUR CONVICTIONS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 01-37
Starlight, Amplified: "NATURE OBEYING OUR DESIRES" - Batchelor, A.L 10-32
STARTING OUR LIVES OVER Fayett, Charles 03-31
STATE-WHICH?, SUPREMACY OF INDIVIDUSL OR ¥ Anon. 10-34
STEERING YOUR COURSE OF LIFE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-34
Steindorf, Dr. Georg: POPULAR FALLACIES...PYRAMIDS Lewis, DR. H.S.11-37
Steinmetz, Charles P.: ETERNAL TRUTHS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-32
Stires, Ernest M. (Bishop) :MYSTICISM VS MYSTERY Maxwell, H. 04-30
STOPPING PAIN Day, Harold 10-30
Stonehenge: ALONG CIV. TRAIL Lewis, RAlph M. 02-37
STRAIGHT LINE-FACT OR FANCY? Yeager, Thomas B. 11-30
STRANGE EGYPTIAN TRADITIONS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04-30
STRANGE EVENTS CAST SHADOWS Lewis, Dr. H Spencer 07-34
STRANGE PACKING BOX Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 09-~31
Students, ,Development of: RATIONAI, METAPHYSICS Lewis, Bx.Ralph 10-31
STUDY IN PERFUMES Ingman, Francis J. 07-36
SUBJECTIVE SELF-YOUR SUPERCONSCIOUS LeBrun, Clement B. 11-34
SUBSTANCE OF THE SOUL Anon, 10-32
SUBTLE INFLUENCE OF FEAR Creed, Wm, 09-30

758
392
420
727
727
024
057
390
034
164
284
193
132
237
084
261
444

434
351
138
394
258
068
282
022
311
086
226
632
650
228
367
344
247



Success: PLANNING YOUR LIFE
SUCCESS-A MENTAL CONCEPTION

SUCCESS AND THE "KEY"
SUCCESS, ATTRACTING

Success, Repguirements for: GETTING ALONG
SUFFER TO GROW?, MUST WE

Suggestion, Law of: SUSPENDED ANIMATION
SUICIDE, SOLVING OUR PROBLEMS BY

SUMMERTIME

SUN ON HUMAN AFFAIRS, INFLUENCEX OF THE
Sunshine Circles: OPENING THE TOMB
SUPERCONSCIOUS?, CAN MONISM EXPLAIN
SUPERCONSCIOQUS, SUBJECTIVE SELF-YOUR
SUPER~MAN AND SUPER-WOMAN, COMING OF

SUPERNATURALTISM
SUPERSTITION

SUPERSTITION, WHITE & BLACK MAGIC

SUPERSTITIONS","HEALTH

SUPREMACY OF INDIVIDUAL OR STATE-WHICH?

SUSPENDED ANIMATION

SWEEP YOUR OWN DOORSTEP

Kiimalehto, Thor
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

IN LIFE Kiimalehto, Thor

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Ward, James D.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Angle, Elsa F.

Anon.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Vejtasa, Frances
LeBrun, Clement B.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Marx, S.J.

Lewis, Ralph M.

Anon.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon.

Ward, James D.

R+C Mother

Switzerland, Grand master: DR. ED. BERTHOLET, KR.C. Photo

SWITZERLAND, R+C TEMPLE IN
Symbolism: OUR NEW COVER

" VANISHING RECORDS
SYMBOLISM, ANCIENT
1"

ety
n m u

Symbolism, Number: MYSTERY OF 7-7-7
SYMBOLOGY, NUMBERS THEIR

SYMBOLS, SECRETS OF

Photo

Mzrx, S.J.
McIntosh, K.C.
Anon.
" MONTHLY THRU
Kiimalehto, Thor

Anon.

Marx, S.J.

Marx, S.J.

SYMBOLS, SIGNS & MYSTERIES, MORAL INFLUENCE OF Marx, S.J.

SYMPHONY OF LIFE
SYNTHESIS OF BEING
SYSTEM & ORDER

Taft, William Howard: THOUGHT OF THE MONTH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

TALKING THROUGH SPACE
TAQ-TEH- KING
TAROT, ITS TRUE MEANING

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Valyear, Howaxd
RAmsey, Floyd

Lewis, Dr. H. SPencer
Lao-Tse
Marx, S.J.

02-37
02-30
04-33
07-32
04-37
03-30
08~31
07-32
07-36
10-36
07-36
04-34
11-34
01-32
08-36
02-31
11-33
08-31
10-34
08-31
11-34
02-36
11-34
09-34
07-33
01-33
02-37
12-32
09-35
10-33
08~35
01~-33
11-31
05-35
06-32

05-30
01-36
11-36
05-33

TEACHING & LEARNING, PRINCIPLES OF FACILITY IN Comenius, John Amosl0-34

TECHNIQUE OF THE DISCIPLE
Technocracy: COMING REVOLUTION

TENDENCY OF LIFE
Telepathy: BRAIN WAVES

" HOW OUR THOUGHTS PRCJECT
" MYSTICAL DEVELPPMENT OF A CHILD
" TALKING THROUGH SPACE

Andrea, RAymund
Lewis, DR. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Anon,

Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Lewis, Dr., H.Spencer

Telepathy experiments: CATHEDRAL CONTACTS Anon.
Telepathy, Time lapse: CATHEDRAL CONTACTS "

TELEPATHY TODAY

Rhine, J.B.

02-35
03-33
05-35
02-37
05-30
01-33
01-36
09-33
11-33
07-37

029
008
084
213
096
051
582
218
227
335
205
095
367
748
248
389
391
591
351
581
384
001
361
288
231
452
012
424
289
343
246
459
688
146
167

098
444
394
136
345
007
044
124
034
100
475

291
375
209



Temple: FAMOUS MARGATE GROTTO Photo - 03-36 041
Temple, R+C: SILENCE & SERVICE Batchelor, A. Leon 12-32 433
Temples, Egypt. & Christian: CATHEDRAL CONTACTS Anon. 10-32 332
Tempter: WHEN GOD SPEAKS Williams, J.L. 04-32 090
Tennyson, Alfred: MOUNTAIN OF VISION McKegg, William H. 07-34 236
TERMINOLOGY, PITFALLS OF Anon. 08-34 270
THANKSGIVING Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-30 290
THANKSGIVING, LOVE AND Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-31 674
"THE WAY'" OF LIFE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-32 185
THEOLOGY, SCIENTIFIC Haines, George D. 12-33 424
THEORY OF EARTHQUAKES Cook, J.C. 02-36 021
THEORY OF KNOWLEDGE Thomas Aquinas 09-33 302
Theosophical society: LIGHT ON THE PATH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-30 211
Thind, Bhagat Singh: FUSION & MERGING OF THE EAST & THE WEST
Ward, James D. 09-32 287
" " " MESSAGE FROM INDIA " 03-30 043
THINKING AND LIVING Carter, John R.C. 02-31 409
THINKING, ART OF Anon. 04-32 096
THINKING, CONSTRUCTIVE Cottrell, V. May 03-34 053
R Ortwald, Harold 08-30 220
THIS PHYSICAL WORLD Bailey, A. Cartland 10-34 326
THIS TALK OF WAR Frater Cosmos 07-31 552
THIS THING CALLED FEAR Garrison, G.N. 08-33 270
THIS THING CALLED MAN Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 06-33 181
Thomas a Kempis: PAGES FROM THEPAST REEEEXEXBWAERE Anon. 09-32 301
Thomas Aquinas: MYSTICISM OF DANTE Anon, 11-34 388
" "' PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. : 09-33 302
THOMAS EDISON, THE MYSTIC Brother H.H. 12-31 711
Thorndike, Edward L.: HUMAN WANTS Anon. 03-36 060
THOUGHT, A Graham, Ralph H-G. 08-34 258
THOUGHT OF THE MONTH Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-30 098
Thoughts: PRINCIPLES & PERSONALITIES Glennie, Gordon A. 09-32 294
THOUGHTS ABOUT HONESTY Allegro 06-36 175
THOUGHTS FOR THE SKEPTIC Anon. 07-32 220
THOUGHTS PROJECT, HOW OUR Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-30 100
Three, Law of: UNIVERSAL LAW OF TRIUNITY Garrison, G.N. 01-33 457
THREE-FOLD PATH OF PLATO Miles, Harvey 08-35 254
THRESHOLD, DHELLER ON THEX Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-33 414
Thurston, Royle see Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
THY FAITH HATH MADE THEE WHOLE Irwin, Robert 05-30 106
Tibet: GREAT WHITE BROTHERHOOD Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-35 025
Tibet-religion: WHY THE SUDDEN CRAZE... Marx, S.J. 12-34 413
TIBET, SPECIAL MESSAGE FROM Roerich, Nicholas de 07-33 214
Tibetan incantation: AUM MANI PADME HUMJ! Marx, S.J. 11-33 386
TIBETAL TEACHINGS?, WHY THE SUDDEN CRAZE...Marx, S.J. . 12-34 412
Time: COMPREHBNDING THE INCOMPREHENSIBLE Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 03-36 044
TIME OF CELEBRATION Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 07-35 204
-~TIME, RELATION OF EVENIS TO Anon. 02-34 028
Titus Lucretius Carus: PAGES FROM THE PAST  Anon. 12-35 427
TO THOSE WHO SEEK Feely, Kate 05-36 141
TO WHAT EXTENT CAN WE DEPEND UPON THE COSMIC? Miles, Harvey 01-35 458
TOLERANCE, RELIGIOQOUS Anon. 03-35 049
TOLERATION OF WAR Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-36 364
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Toltecs: SOME ANCIENT RELIGIQUS CUSTOMS..Clark, Boon

Tomb of C.R.C. see Rosenkreutz, Christiam

" " "MESSAGE FROM A WOMAN MASTER Santi, Adrian

TOMB OF CHRISTIAN ROSENKREUTZ? ANCIENT  Anon.

TOMORROW' SCIVILIZATION-THE PRODUCT OF TODAY'S CHILD Walters, Eva

TOMORROW'S KARMA Lash, #zx McCaleb
TONE-~COLOR Cowger, Violet
TORCHBEARERS OF AMORC Miles, Harvey
TOtemism: RELIGION OF THE NORTH AMERICAN INDIANS Clark, Boon
Toulouse: ROSY CROSS & THE ROSARY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Toulouse, Counts of: VILLAGE OF THE DEVIL Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Townsend pension plan: IMPORTANT RECOMMENDATIONS Lewis, Dr. H.S.

Traditions: HOW TO APPROACH LIFE Anon.
Transition: WHAT OCCURS AFTER DEATH? Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Transition & healing: IS THE COSMIC ALWAYS WILLING? Anon.
TRANSITION OF A FAMOUS ALCHEMIST Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
TRANSITION OF OUR SOVEREIGN GR. MASTER "
TRANSITION, PURPOSE OF Lisle, William
Transmutati.on: ALCHEMY Marx, S.J.
" PHILOSOPHER'S STONE Lindgren, Raymond
Transmutation-H.S.L.: TRANSITION OF A FAMOUS ALCHEMIST Lewis, H.S.
TRANSMUTATION OF GOLD Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
Travel: CLOSER TO GOD Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
TRAVELLERS THROUGH ETERNITY McKegg, William H.
Tree of knowledge-date palm: MATERTALISTIC CONCEPTION OF ADAM & EVE
& THE SERPENT PEOPLE Cowan, John

TRIANGLE, ETERNAL Marx, S.J.
Triangle, Inverted: WHEN IS AN EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE UPSIDE DOWN

Anon
Trinity: 1+1=1 Lewis, Dr. H. spencer
TRIUNITY, UNLVERSAL LAW OF Garrison, G.N.
TRUTH Anon,
TRUTH ABOQUT EURQOPE Lewis, Dr. H. SPencer
TRUTH ABOUT VITAMINS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
TRUTH, PROOF QF McKay, Genevieve Cherry
TRUTH'", "SEARCHING FOR Dorr, William
TRUTHS, ETERNAL Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
TUNING YOUR HEALTH WITH THE COSMIC Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
TWO SELFS OF TER BODY . Chapin, Albert A.

U

ULTIMATE AIM OF LIFE Lewis, Ralph M.
"Ultimate GOAL " Ackerman, F.W.
UNDERSTANRING THE COSMIC AND ITS LAWS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
UNDISCOVERED COUNTRY (poem) Wilcox, Ella Wheeler
Unemployment: ""AROUND THE CORNER" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Uniformity: DOES UNIVERSAL ORDER INDICATE INTELLIGENCE? Anon.
Unity school of Christianity: LIGHT ON THE PATH Lewis, Dr. H.S.
UNIVERSAL AGREEMENT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
UNIVERSAL AND HUMAN WILL Anon.

UNIVERSAL INTELLIGENCE Haines, George D.

01-34

11-32
07-37
10-32
06-37
11-35
07-35
04-33
01-35
12-36
01-35
11-35
02-32
07-30
07-37
02-37
07-30
01-35
12-37
07-37
02-30
07-32
03-35

12-31
04-34

06-33
10-37
01-33
02-34
06-37
12-37
02-35
08-30

11-33

475

374

229
328
188
381
217
096
465
426
445
388
017
185
234
008
188
472
407
235
005
204
052

717
113

169
326
457
036
164
412
035
203
256
228
373

093
267
002
385
324
028
211
404
183
153
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UNIVERSAL LANGUAGE , Nin, Salvador R. 05-33 126
UNIVERSAL LAW OF TRIUNITY Garrison, G.N,. 01-33 457
Universe: SEGMENTS Eversleigh, Winifred C. 08-33 273
UNIVERSE, ON THE CONCEPT OF A CAUSATIVE Anon. 06-33 185
UNIVERSE, SOME MYSTERIES OF AN EXPANDING Garrison, G.N. 08-32 247
UNSEEN GUARDIANS Miller, T.H. 05-36 142
"UNTO THE LEAST OF THESE" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-30 130
UNUSUAL MYSTICAL CEREMONY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-36 379
Uranium: HENT E® BY SCIENTISTS FOR THE ATOM Mare, S.J. 08-34 262
USING THE MIND FOR HEALTH Day, Willard 03-31 424
v
Yacation: NEW LIFE FOR ALL Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-31 514

R Vaccination: MY BROTHER'S KEEPER OR EXECUTIONER? Lewis, DR. H.S. 03-32 064
Validivar see Lewis, Ralph M.

VALUE Anon. 12-36 433
VALUE OF DRAMATICS ‘Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 09-35 284
VALUE OF R+C EXPERIMENTS Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04-31 465
KVANISHING RECORDS McIntosh, K.C. 07-33 231
. Vanity: LOST IN THE WILDERNESS Batchelor, A. Leon 03-32 070
Vaughan, Henry: MYSTICISM OF DANTE Anon. 11-34 387
Vaughan, Thomas: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 10-32 338
Vegetarianism: RAISING YOUR VIBRATIONS Gamui, Frater 02-31 403
Vestal virgins: WOMAN'S CONTRIBUTION... Clark, Boon 05-34 153
Vibrations: SOULS & SOUND Strom, Fred H. 10-37 340
" SURPRISING SCIENTIFIC DISCOVERIES... Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-35 353!
VIBRATIONS, RAISING YOUR Gamui, Frater 02-31 401
VIBRATIONS, SOME MYSTERIES OF Garrison, G.N. 07-32 222
VILLAGE OF THE DEVIL I Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-36 423
" m ot II " 01_37 454
Virtue: CONTENT OF JUSTICE Anon. 07-33 225
VISION LIFTS US UP, OUR Anon. 06-35 171
Visions in childhood: MYSTICISM OF DANTE Anon. 11-34 387
VISIT TO A MYSTERY SCHOOL Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 05-35 132
VISIT THE N.Y. H.Q. Lewis, Ralph M. 12-30 326
Visualization: CREATING A NEW CAREER Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 03-32 072
Visualization, Creative: MAKING YOUR DREAMS COME TRUE, Lewis, H.S. 06-32 178
VITAMINS, TRUTH ABOUT Lewis, Dr. H. spencer 12-37 412
A4 Voice: DUALITY OF TONE Cowger, Violet 12-36 406
- Vowel sounds: ANGELS ON EARTH Lewis, Dr H. Spencer 10-30 258
' " AUM NANI PADME HUM!! Marx, S.J. 11-33 386
" " AUM-OM-AMEN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04-35 106
W
Wagner, Richard: DARK NIGHT OF THE SOUL Andrea, Raymund 08-30 208
Waite, Arthur Edward: PAGES FROM THE PAST Anon. 06-35 180
Walpole, Hugh: ATTAINING NEW INDICIDUALISM Shibley, Harry L. 01-33 553
WANTED: A FATHER AND MOTHER! Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-37 004
War: WHAT MAY WE EXPECT? Anon. 11-32 389
WAR & KARMA Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 11-35 378
WAR NEVER END?, WHY WILL Bush, R.L. 11-37 378
WAR?, SHALL WE GO TO Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 12-37 404
WAR, THIS TALK OF Frater Cosmos 07-31 552
WAR, TOLERATION OF Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 11-36 364
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Ward, James D.: PASSED TO THE HIGHER INITIATION Anon. 03-33 064
WAS BACON SHAKESPEARE? C lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 04-30 079
Washington, George: HONORING EMINENT MEN Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 02-36 004
WAY" OF LIFE, '"'THE Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 06-32 185"
WE NEED PROTECTION Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 06-34 164
WE SERIOUSLY PROTEST Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 07-33 204
WE WANT TO MEET YOU(at our convention) Anon. 05-32 156
WEAKNESSES, WORST OF HUMAN Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 03-35 044
WEAVING OUR DESTINIES Lewis, DR. H.Spencer 08-37 244
WERE THE MAGI MASTERS? Zolling, Emil 12-32 413
WHAT ABOUT OUR CHILDREN? Ward, Ethel B. 11-35 366
WHAT ARE SELFISH INTERESTS? Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 10-33 324
WHAT CONSTITUTES A HIGH DEGREE MEMBER IN AMORC? Miles, Hzrvey 11-35 375
WHAT DOES THE FUTURE HOLD FOR YOUU? Bell, Arthur B. 11-30 297
WHAT FOOLS THESE MORTALS BE Beckett, Paul 07-31 565
WHAT IS CHARACTER? Rowney, James B. 05-36 130
WHAT IS CULTURE? Anon. 06-35 191
WHAT IS HEALTH & THE EXACT UNDERLYING LAW CONTROLLING IT?
Bell, Arthur B. 02-30 010
WHAT IS KARMA? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 09-37 284
WHAT IS HMAN AND WHAT IS HIS DESTINY? Lott, M. 05-34 126
WHAT IS MARTINISM? Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 10-37 329
WHAT IS MEANT BY IDEAS Malebranche, Nicolas 02-36 016
WHAT IS MYSTICISM? Cassidy, E.H. 11-33 378
WHAT 1S PSYCHIC POWER? Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer 03-34 044
WHAT IS REAL? Frater P.B. 02-31 405
WHAT IS THE COSMIC? Anon. 02-31 412
WHAT IS THE MEASURE OF YOUR FAITH? Bell, Arthur B. 05-31 484
WHAT MAKES FOR SUCCESS IN R+Cism? Ward, Ethel B. 10-35 333
WHAT MAY WE HWXPECT? Anon. 11-32 387
WHAT MEMBERSHIP MEANS TO YOU Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-32 334
WHAT OCCULTISM HAS DONE FOR ME Jansen, Laura 07-30 180
WHAT OCCURS AFTER DEATH? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-32 016
WHAT SHALL THE HARVEST BE? Bell, Axrthur B. 01-31 372
WHAT TYPE OF MIND IS YOURS? Yeager, Jane H. 04-33 017
WHAT'S BACK OF THE FACE? Lewis, RAlph M, 10-33 347
WHEEL OF LIFE, ESCAPING THE McKegg, William H. 04-32 103
WHEN GOD SPEAKS Williams, J.L. 04-32 090
WHEN THE SHADOWS COME Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-33 334
WHENCE COMES THIS POWER? - Dale, William 10-30 268
WHERE THE EAGLE SPREADS ITS WINGS Lewis, Ralph M. 10-33 327
WHITHER ARE WE GRING? Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 02-35 004
WHETHER THE EARTH HAS A CIRCULAR MOTION AND CONCERNING THE LOCATION
OF THE EARTH Copernicus, Nicholaus 02-35 018
WHY SPIRITUAL ORDERS NEED MUNDANE AUTHORITY Landis, S.R. 10-36 348
WHY THE SUDDEN CRAZE FOR PURPORTED TIBETAN TEACHINGS? Marx, S.J. 12-34 412
X WHY THIS INTOLERANCE? Lewis, Ralph M. 05-34 134
WHY WAS I BORN LIKE THIS? Miles, Harvey 03-37 074
WHY WILL WAR NEVER END? Bush, R..L. 11-37 378
. WILDERNESS WANDERERS -Batchelor, A.Leon 05-32 132
WILl & concentration: ART OF THINKING Lewis, Bx Ralph M. 04-32 098

WILL, UNIVERSAL AND HUMAN Anon. 06-34 183
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WILLIAM BLAKE-PAINTER, POET & MYSTIC
WISDOM? ARE YOU SEEKING SECRET2

WISDOM, FOUE KEYS TO

Wise Men: FUSION & MERGING OF THE EAST &
" "' WERE THE MAGI MASTERS?

WITCH

Witcheraft: HYPNOTISM

WITH OUR STRICKEN MEMBERS

WITNESSES OF THE SQUL

WOMAN MASTER, MESSAGE FROM A

WOMAN'S CONTRIBUTION TO THE WORLD'S SPIRITUAL PROGRESS Clark,Boon

Women: ANGELS ON EARTH

Women's suffrage: PLANNING YOUR LIFE
WONDERS OF CREATION

WORLD ASPECTS

WORLD GOVERNMENT---1?

WORLD OF MAKE-BELIEVE

WORLD OF WONDER

WORLD PHACE

Worship thorugh music: SYMPHONY OF LIFE
WORST OF HUMAN WEAKNESSES

XYZ

Yeatiis, William Butler; WORLD OF WONDER
Yogi: POT OF GOLD AT END OF THE RAINBOW
Yosemite: MAN'S PRIMITIVE INSTINCTS
YOU . ARE INVITED

YOUNG PEQPLE, HELPING THE

YOUR DIVINITY

"YOUR GROWING CHILD"

YOUR PARET IN INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
Youth: SALVATION OF MAN

Zarathustraian initiates:

ZERO & THE CALENDAR
ZEST FOR LIFE-

CHARACTER OF ::

McKegg, William H.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
McKegg, William H.

THE WEST Ward, James XD.

Zolling, Emil

Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
Anon.

Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Santi, Adrian

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Kiimalehto, Thor
Lott, M.

Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
Frisbie, Allan G.
Fanning, Frank

Wolfe, Peter

Arnold, Cora M.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Wolfe, Peter
Thorndyke, E.F.
Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
ANON.

Thatcher, Steven
LeBrun, Clement B.

‘Batchelor, A. Leon

Feely, Kate
Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer

: EGYPTIAN MYSTERIES
Gruter, Hans

Anon.

Anon.

07-37

11-30
07-30
03-31
08-34
04-32
08-33
05-31

05-33
12-36
12-33

147
185
647
287
413
659
418
348
244
372
153
258
029
066
084
352
314
227
436
688
044

227
359
301
185
441
253
111

482

133
418
430



